‘ PAERMA

CATALOGUE 2009/2010
A/C COMPRESSOR

VEEREREN

t$452009/2010

WWW. PAERMA. COM




PAERMA

OEM QUALITY AND BEST PRICE

Paerma with its dedicated and professional, committed to providing customers with low-cost high-performance
compressors. With more than 30 years of experience in the production of machinery, we have Preparation of a
compressor independent development capabilities and most parts of the self-supply capacity. Fora special
specification of the screw of compressor or cylinders' casting mould, we basically achieved self-development
independent production, which is a lotof compressor enterprises do not have. Therefore, inthe same situation
Paerma is fully capable of Provide customers a competitive compressor.

The low-cost high-performance of our strategy is not to sacrifice quality for price, quality assurance contrary to the
stability of our low-cost strategy is alsoanimportantlink. With strong self-control ability so that we can have
more than any other manufacturer of quality and cost control ability, which is the core competitiveness of Paerma.

Through six years of exploration and practice of Paerma, we have established a set of basic integrity of the system
and logistic service scheduling system, in most part of Domestic market, we have ability to help OEM customers
and users to solve the problem within 24 hours.

Growing Parma will always adhere to the " low-cost high-performance compressor supplier of the world" concept,
to continuously work for comfortable travel for the people all over the world.

B rn

HAES M IS EFEVEIN

PE/RIBFIEEIL SEW, BAT HEP RIS LE Y. SRS EMNMTRETER, K18
&7 EFVMEEFREDTIADH TSR o8, NSRS R A B EAEY AL A E S
BRNEFRTNT BEFRETES XERSERNCWFAAESEMN. FEREOBR FIA/RDESE8
HEPREE BN ER.

RIS MM SR AR REARY , ERPERERNREE D ERIMERAERNESHTS,
BAME BN ERATT U R R A ERMORRMRASHED , XEMRBOROES.

B6EMNRR STRINREELECERNERR TR T —ExENERRESARNENAERS , EERA
SR R LA ST 4N AR SS BT , BN E R FV/RIB EEALIEIR T R .

REFE K MIRIBEEAIRE "HRBEAENELEFTLNE" NES , KSAHNNIESAKIRITHE
BTSN,

itz R EROREERIRRBELE ?

1, KBEEPHAIFIEIEILE

1) BEBRTEIOREER
* BESRNERELE. BN EERMRaIZZE
RERER T e, (GBS BEENRIIELE )

SHE B ANIEHIEE0.02mmLLR EENIEHIFE0. 15 mmbLRy
FHER SRR BN R BT

* BT IS HTTEEEFRNE  BRIREER.

2)) /RIS FEGRA L B A B L BOEK KRS, b T itt _—
ST

3) FTERIRHES A SR AR A NS BN | %’ Yy
BEBNRESEE,

B AHEOEKK hE85H 0% AR A

2, £ENRERSRE

* B—ARRBEENBIENIFRMZEE—KAMRS | BEHAEEEETEE KTERRERS , B
BRE—EIFNER.

* B—AEHENIURS AKIBCENEF IR SEIRSIERES |, HEIRERSNTIELR.
3, ERAIEISIEHIFER

* STHNEERRIZNE N FTIEEE TR,

* B—AEHENBMNRKETRPETHERE  REERRENEIDMGEBE.

* 100815 % ~ 8 %I .

* BERNTE RFI EGEVIMEHTIEL1 000/\T I Ea .




PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

INDEX Hsx

Content Pag. AR |
Application of Compressors 4-5 RN 25X 53 4-5
Identify Number of Compressor 6 E 45N IR FI RS 6
Compressor For Bus A/C System 6 Z == 1F{E AR EZEN 6
FKC40 7-9 FKC40 7-9
PLM-65 11 PLM-65 11
PLM-48 12 PLM-48 2
PLM-43 12 PLM-43 12
PLM-38 13 PLM-38 13
PLM-32 14 PLM-32 14
PLM-27 15 PLM-27 15
PLM-26 16 PLM-26 16
PLM-22 17 PLM-22 17
Drawing of PLM-32 & PLM-22 18 PLM-32F1PLM-22f & 4% 18
The Difference Between TMc and TM 20 TMCHRITME ZEN R X 5 20
TMc-18 21 TMc-18 21
TMc-16 22-24 T™Mc-16 22-24
TMc-15 25-27 TMc-15 25-27
TMc-13 28-29 TMc-13 28-29
TMc-11 30 TMc-11 30
TMc-08 31 TMc-08 31
Drawing of TMc-11 & TMc-08 32 TMc-11FTMc-0814 B 4% 32
PKS Series 34-37 PKS &7 34-37
TC Series (R404a) 38-41 TC &% (R404a) 38-41
Fittings of TMc Series & PLM Series 42-43 TMCHIPLM & %I & 45 23k 42-43
Cylinder Head of TMc & PLM Series 44 TMCFIPLM & 5 E A AR % 44
Clutch of TMc Series & PLM Series 45 TMCHIPLM AR B £ 451 B & 25 45
Other Parts of Compressors 46 EHENBPEHCR G 46
10PAc Series 47-50 10PACZE% 47-50
SF10 Series 51-54 SF10 &%l 51-54
7H&5H Series 55-60 7HFISHZ 5 55-60

WWW.PAERMA.COM Pag. 3



PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

Application of Compressors

E g 2K 50 X 57

FKC Series

1, FKC Compressors can replace BOCK FK 40 compressors.

2, The inside structure same as BOCK Fk40, compressor with more
stability.

3, For bus from 8 metres to 9 metres.

4, Three different displacements : 470cc 560cc 650cc

FKC &%l
1, FKCR FI £ g5 #LA] LA 5E 2 B XBOCKAIFK R FI| [E & #l -
2, K HhEEAT &4, 1%&}59@*&3’9%%/@1%[1%9‘%'rio
3 & A FeKEN 2k BT =S
4, =FhHE2:470cc 560cc 65000

PLM Series

1, 5 pistons 10 cylinders Swash Plate fixed displacement compressor.

2, Compressor is light, running more smoothly and lower power

consumption.

3, For bus from 5 metres to 9 metres.

4, Ten different displacements : 217cc 257cc 272cc 313cc 350cc
370cc 441cc 487cc 560cc 650cc

PLM &%l

11056 EHFERI BN EHE .

2 EHIER . BITERE, FT6E, HIARAREER.
3, @A TEREN2ZKMEBEET .

4, +FHHE:217cc 257cc 272cc 313cc 350cc
370cc 441cc 487cc 560cc 650cc

TMc Series
1, New model to Replace TM compressor,5 pistons 10 cylinders
Swash Plate fixed displacement compressor .
2, Compare with TM: Compressor more lighter , running more
smoothly and low power consumption.
3, For Car Truck and Heavy Duty.
4,Eight different displacements : 65cc 85cc 96cc 113cc 135cc

145cc 165cc 180cc

TMc %71

1, TME LAY # X 7= @, 1055 ﬁ/r_fﬁfﬁ'_ﬂﬁﬁﬁéﬁmo

2,LETM M S EHNER,EITERE, ETEE, &

/’%EFE'I‘

3, FH:FE?—?E RTE FHEROTIE.

4,/\@?1[55 65cc 85cc 96cc 113cc 135cc 145cc
165¢cc 180cc

)4

PKS Series

1, New model to Replace DKS compressor,5 pistons 10 cylinders
Swash Plate dixed displacement compressor .

2, Compare with TM: Compressor more light, runing more smoothly
and low power consumption.

3, For Car Truck and Heavy Duty.

4, Three different displacements : 135cc  145cc 165cc

PKS %7

1, DKSIE A ALY R X /= dm, 100RELE HEE M A R E el
2,LETMEI i : ERAER, SITERE, ETRE, #
AIREER.

JEATHZE F& HFMEMNTIA.

4, ZFhHEE :135¢cc 145cc 165¢cc

Pag. 4 WWW.PAERMA.COM



PAERMA

JE 45 H1 2 B X 4 COMPRESSOR

—
TC Series S
Aa 1, Designed for R404a system, New model to replace THERMOKING XD v
AQ Series. (I}
@ 2, Special design of oil pump and strong lubrication issue the compressor’s D
long life S
d e - 3, All the components are special design for the high pressure of R404a Q
- f | working more stablely. E
N TC 23 . S
o Frw— 1, EHA TR404aRFHIELEHL, Thermoking XD R FIAY O
' K=, }
- , 2, SRR, BEBEERNEAEAER.
= 3, BT EMAARIABE HR, BITERE. o
<
o
-—
. ~—
10PAc Series (qu]
1, The 10PAc compressoris an improved vesion of 10P type. - 2
2, Displacement, depending on compressor type, between 100cc and —
180cc. O
3, Mail improved of 10PA series: O
-- More compact <

-- Reduced weight and noise reduction.
-- Imp ed shaft seal, reducing leakage.
1 OP c zf{(

1opAc¥§J 10PEFIB K~ @,
ﬁ]??m1 ﬁAf 00ccE|180ccH FhHIE R [EAFAL 8,

SF 10 Series
1, New model to Replace FS 10 compressor,5 pistons 10 cylinders Swash
Plate fixed displacement compressor.
2, Compare with FS10: Compressor more light, runing more smoothly
and lack of noise and low power consumption.
3, Used for Car Truck and Heavy Duty.
4,Two different displacements : 155cc 170cc

SF 10 %A%
1, FS10E G5 Al B9 4X 7= & o

2, LEFS10 M : ERVER, ESTERE, ETae, i
AREER.

JERATHZE F& HFMEHNTIA.

4 AIHHEE:155¢cc 170cc

5H & 7H Series

1, SDc compressors can replace SANDEN SD series compressors .
2, Used for Car Truck and Heavy Duty.
3,Six different displacements : 99cc 108cc 129cc 138cc 154cc 161cc

SHFI7HZ 5]

1, SDEBU AT U EBER=ZBERIEL
2 ERATHE & HMHERT A
3, AHHEE :99cc 108cc 129cc 138cc 154cc 161cc

WWW.PAERMA.COM Pag. 5



PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

Identify Number of PAERMA Compressor

C08-07304

A 7R 35 [ 4a AL 8915 7l 15

From the beginning of cylinder body processing, each PAERMA compressor
all has permanent mark identification code.(On the bottom of the body) So we can
record the size of each parts as well as matches mutually dimension. All after-sale
service all abide this identification code.

The identification code has two parts (e.g. chart) “c 08”; means in August, 2007
produces cylinder body. “07304 " means the similar cylinder bodys' 07304 sets. All
compressor front body and rear bodys' serial number is same, that means take the
shape with a processing

To help customer identify the compressor and so on above the big displacement
compressor to mark like " JP110708 in PLM32 the " meaning is compressor which in
August, 2007 leaves our plant.

BEAMIT R E—am/RBERENEE— DKk AMRIZHIR 5
Tﬁ(ﬁﬁl%fﬁ‘é ) BMNIIERTE— B

TEREORTUREERER T 5
75 B0 17 15 R 25 2B 1L 3 2 S 79 (AR

5405 P AR 4 LA X (AN E)) , "C08" 3R R20074FE8F 4 = ) £ {1,
L97304" FR[E ﬁlww&za’\]no@ FAESNATEMEINRSEHR
R [ER N T AR B
jﬂE:FFﬁFIR%IJ?iZﬂ]EPLM 32£ﬂitgﬁérmﬂu:mﬂazm
BRER200748A T K E4RHL

~

( A ABBREVIATIONS 4; 5
TE 45 L 3E 3 Eye Armature 3R A%t
Compressor Model . 5E 5 Eye Armature 5HE 5% 4%
Ao AL E SL Spring Leaf Armature 44 5 W 4t
Cluths’ Information OH Over Hang Clutch
SHD Sealed Heavy Duty Clutch [ 25 55 (1) 5] 15 %3
PLM32-46520 W/ With
fem| 2B 158mm 5E 12 WO/ Without ANy £
Port Up Ports J-05401 Pk S.P. Service Ports 784 1&
i T <t
BOLT Bolt Hole For Mounting Press Plate %% [T B84
HP High Pressure i [+
LP Low Pressure ik &
Eﬁﬁ*}l%% CELEEELELEE LN PV Poly -V Z AVl
Compressor Series Number ! the Label On The Box cw Clockwise JIfifit 4]
: 62 8 BRI CCW Counter-Clockwise i¥ilif £t
\ kY J VG 1Aor1Bor 1C

Compressor For Bus A/C System X %

BUS%H!

COMPRESSOR/ 45 ¥l

= A A5 A s 4 B

Evaporator Expansion Valve

5m-7m Bus

FKC40-650
FKC40-560
PLM-65
PLM-56

FKC40-470
PLM-48
PLM-43

PLM-38
PLM-35
PLM-32

Condenser

Receiver / Dryer

‘ Coolair == Refrigerant flow

- High pressure . Warm air

side

PLM-27
PLM-26
PLM-22
TMc-18

Pag. 6

WWW.PAERMA.COM



... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... £ {3 H i & FiWWW.PAERMA.COM 3

| EAERNS

FKC 40 Series
Used For Bus And Train Air Condition

FKC 40 %5
BEETHEERNESE




PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

Technical Date

Number of cylinders / Bore / Stroke

R134a

R404a

R12 R22

FKC Compressor for Bus and Train Air Condition

Available Versions

cm?h (1450rpm)

FKC40 / 389K 33.5
FKC40 / 389N 33.5
FKC40 /470K 40.5
FKC40 /470N 40.5
FKC40 / 560K 48.3
FKC40 / 560N 48.3
FKC40 / 657K 56.6
FKC40 / 657N 56.6
Performance Curvs
2
< 2
3' 1.8 ——
2 1.6 ——
Co1.4
2 1.2
S
S —
0.4 =
0.2
0
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

Speed (r/min)

Condition: B Refrigerant 134a B Suction Temperature 15°C Hl QO:
Cooling Capacity B Pe: Power Consumption Bl Speed :1450r/min

389K/390N

470K/470N

560K/560N

657K/657N

4 /50 mm/49.5 mm

4 /55 mm/49.5 mm

4 /60 mm/49.5 mm

4/65mm/49.5 mm

Swept volume

389 cm?

470 cm?®

560 cm?

657 cm?

Weight

33 kg

33 kg

33 kg

33 kg

Permissible range of rotation speeds

500 - 3500 "/min

500 - 3500 "/min

500 - 3500 "/min

500 - 3500 "/min

Connection suction line SV 28 mm-11/8" 28 mm-11/8" 35mm-13/8" 35mm-13/8"
Connection discharge line DV 22mm-7/8" 22mm-7/8" 28mm-11/8" 35mm-13/8"
Lubrication Oil pump Oil pump Oil pump Oil pump
Oil charge 2,0 Ltr. 2,0 Ltr. 2,0 Ltr. 2,0 Ltr.

Dimensions Length / Width / Height

385/325/370 mm

385/325/370 mm

385/325/370 mm

385/325/370 mm

Lubrication Oil (R134a)
Supplier CASTROL MOBIL ICI
Brand Icematic SW68 EAL Arctic68 RL 68S
Type POE POE POE

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

. B2 A5 B 5 FEWWW.PAERMA.COM 3




R134a | R404a| R12 R22 PA E R M A

o o o o
COMPRESSOR
fran\)
N
g5
5| F
e il 1“% o D
o4 _r:’ =
e
4 = 2
E
. &
1l
o -
1;1;0 | 210(s1%4)
130(sat) 169 234
367
K=
hnical Date 470K/470N_| 560K/560N | 657K/657N L
Pumber of a/Bore/Sir 455 B0 48 Seren | 4/ B5ewem f8 Senm - (T Sy
mll m é!! prr] ary PART/TWG NUMBER DECSCRT TN MATIRIAL SPLC| VACIGHT
suction line SV Been-1 |I||'V Hoeren—1 3B Beam-1 38 REV LIST OF WATER AL
fueston mps | ongiy | oigiee | EESTEINR.PFERID. | () yuvpacmncon
[Dimansions Length,/Width/Height | 385/375/570mm | 385/105/00mm | 385/325/70mm T
THIRD AMELE PRCLETTEN iz [—
FECAQ-470
-EEH-(QE}- o mon ] B
i SCALD MOWE |CAD SYSTDW CAD I oFi

CLUTCH USED FOR BOCK AND BITZER COMPRESSOR
6FY SERIES

BFY-ZAZE (H)

BFY TFY-ZE

Voltage Electric Current Resistance
DC24V 2.4-2.7A 9.3-10 60W

TFI-ZAZE

Power Consumption Torque DonShift Speed

=350NM 4000 r/min

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

.. {5 A% B HWWW.PAERMA.COMI i Pag. 9



| EAERNA

Used Worldwide For OEM
TZHNATFHAZRENR GE

C n
"mE I EM
4 ) T e

SO

PLM Series
Used For Bus Air Condition

PLMZ&%!
ATEF ARG ELE

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 & 1% & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ 3}



R134a ROa R1 R22 - PA E R M A
o o COMPRESSOR

PLM-65)% 45 L 1 A1C &
1,PLM-65/E i #l, K A7/ S 2144 R 6 R e HE = 1T
2, 2B R~THMBOCK Fk40 EHEH T2 E,
BEHVE LEARREHATF FRAESE,
AFRNEE FmAPFEISEED,
5, FEE M L.

1]
[_- A @ =il
. I o AT
I ME | B2
Nl | 1 o NN
| EllU ‘ | 89,7 l 130
240 APPROX 324

P

283

@130
|

[ L

29.7 | 120 i
APPROX_ 370

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... ¥ £ {5 B i 5 l;WWW.PAERMA.COM¥ i



PAE RMA PLM-48 R134a | R404a| R12 | R22
COMPRESSOR PLM-43 e °
Specially design for front engine bus with big
displacement,lower powerconsumption, high
reliability, smaller and ligher.
EAMERNNRITTISESRAESREL |
HEXHE. K. BURM. RN
RERERFA.
5 Model PLM-48 PLM-43
S HFE Displacement 487cclr 441cclr
YAELEX Number of Cylinder 10 10
Jaoe4 -2 5 A< 543 DownShift Speed 6000 r/min 6000 r/min
Compressor LlbMAGII S R134a R134a
JEBH Lubrication Oil POE 68PG or PAG POE 68PG or PAG
HEFEJ5E Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise | Clockwise / Anticlockwise
B8 Weight 16 KG 16 KG
FMEHE Voltage 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V
RSl 5 55 45 Breakaway 90 N.m 90 N.m
Clutch SEFEINZE Power Consumption 48 48
BB Weight 6.5 6.5
Drawing
L3
fie
=0
| @ | :I. |
Lo E_‘—z_/ ;
m‘m SPECTFICATIONS: ” E-lx;mﬂ(‘)ll’ﬂﬁ- o %ﬂ"w
L K 1w ry— o ixta)
A DISPLACEMENT A8Tex® frew AL MAY PORER COMSIMPTION L
5, SPEED RANGE T00- 5000 W B NINTMN PLLL-TN WETAGE — 7.5V & 90°C T% [ o T T
I\Iﬂ_‘ﬁllm nru_r:r:rn‘ o BMASS 6.5 by T | e
¥ I::Eslr':m}: 19 Wuia hat/en’) LIkT oF NOERIM.
1 5. L ML et ful} "‘ LAPAN PACSMA INOUSTRICS INTERNATIDNAL
iy 4 W8 et
LO¥ SIDE 2.2 WaiZL 5 kaffca) bl COMPRESSOR
liﬂnl?::mln\:‘:r :!I:“I.m 800" e? 24v, 180 MM 0028 CLUTCH
11 MASS 18 g ig EDENT WG MO IE\JI
SoaLl W [eas sratew ean JoeET) o ||
ASSEMBLY COMPRESSOR/E i/l FITTING#:3k CLUTCHEZ & %%
Mount | Compressor || Fitting Fitting Fitting Pulley Dia.| Pulley Voltage
Type | Style Drawing Type [Description| Drawing (mm) Type | Notes*| (V)
PLM43-502 1-1/16 x
HD Direct G0004 Bolt J-05410 180 2A 5E 12
PLM48-602 718
PLM43-512 1-1/16 x
HD Direct G0004 Bolt J-05410 180 2A 5E 24
PLM48-612 718
PLM43-522 1-1/16 x
HD Direct G0004 Bolt J-05410 180 2B 5E 12
PLM48-622 7/8
PLM43-532 1-1/16 x
HD Direct G0004 Bolt J-05410 180 2B 5E 24
PLM48-632 718
PLM43-542 1-1/16 x
HD Direct G0004 Bolt J-05410 180 8PV 5E 12
PLM48-642 7/8
PLM43-552 1-1/16 x
HD Direct G0004 Bolt J-05410 180 8PV 5E 24
PLM48-652 718

. More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM . W25 B & HIWWW.PAERMA.COMK



" Refrigerant_

R134a| R404a| R12 R22
[ ([

THE PLM-38 FROM PAERMA

PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

EZ&tl

Compressor

#5 Model PLM-38

¥ HEE Displacement 370ccir
JSELER Number of Cylinder 10

B A#E DownShift Speed 6000 r/min
#1787 Refrigerant R134a
SE3B S Lubrication Oil POE 68PG or PAG
JEF: 7 Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise
BEE Weight 10 KG
FEHE Voltage 12V/ 24V
BSR4 Breakaway 90 N.m

SEFE 1% Power Consumption 48

HE Weight 55

The installation dimension is same as TM-31
223 RSP RITM3 1E 46 ML 58 4 48 [7)

9AIND 80UBWIOJIed 8y |

MR
Capacity
TEEAE = A
Vioumeti Pawer conumption
affciency

2180

Buimelp ay|

5132

[ L

7505

APPROX 279

(53)_

11620.2

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLYZH %% COMPRESSOR/E 4/l FITTINGIE Sk CLUTCHE &85
ICE PAERMA Seltec Mount  Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting Pulley Dia.  Pulley Voltage Clutch
Reference PART NO. Reference Type Style Drawing Type Description  Drawing (mm) Type Notes™ (V) Drawing

PLM38- PLM-38 Clutch-

N/A 38001 N/A HD Direct | upports || Bolt [1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 158 2A 5E 12 0165
PLM38- PLM-38 Clutch-

N/A 38002 N/A HD Direct | upports | Bolt  [1-1/16 x 7/8] J-05401 158 2A = 24 0164
PLM38- PLM-38 Clutch-

N/A_ 38003 N/A HD Direct | upports || Bolt [1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 158 2B 5E 12 0166
PLM38- PLM-38 Clutch-

N/A 38004 N/A HD Direct | upports | Bolt  [1-1/16 x 7/8] J-05401 158 2B 5E 24 0167
PLM38- PLM-38 Clutch-

N/A 38005 N/A HD Direct upports Bolt  [1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 156 8PV 5E 12 0168
PLM38- PLM-38 Clutch-

N/A  |38006 N/A HD Direct | upports | Bolt  [1-1/16 x 7/8] J-05401 156 8PV 5E 24 0169
PLM38- PLM-38 Clutch-

N/A 38013 N/A HD Direct upports Bolt  [1-1/16 x 7/8] J-05401 180 B 5E 24 0169
PLM38- PLM-38 Clutch-

N/A 38014 N/A HD Direct | upports Bolt  [1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 180 B 5E 12 0169
PLM38- PLM-38

N/A (38007 N/A HD Direct rearports Rear Port J& i [ 158 2A 5E 12 Clutch-0165
PLM38- PLM-38

N/A _ |38008 N/A HD Direct | rearports Rear Port G i [ 158 2A 5E 24 Clutch-0164
PLM38- PLM-38

N/A (38009 N/A HD Direct rearports Rear Port Ji i [ 158 2B 5E 12 Clutch-0166
PLM38- PLM-38

N/A  |38010 N/A HD Direct rearports Rear Port J& i [ 158 2B 5E 24 Clutch-0167
PLM38- PLM-38

N/A (38011 N/A HD Direct rearports Rear Port Ji i [ 156 PV8 5E 12 Clutch-0168
PLM38- PLM-38

NA (38012 N/A HD Direct rearports Rear Port J& i [l 156 PV8 5E 24 Clutch-0169

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

. B ZAE B E FWWW.PAERMA.COMK

i




PA E R M A R134a | R404a| R12 R22
COMPRESSOR . .
& Model PLM-32
S#HEE Displacement 313cc/r
JAELER Number of Cylinder 10
R W 5% < 55 DownShift Speed 6000 r/min
Compressor EikilREIeEE] R134a
BB Lubrication Oil POE 68PG or PAG
JE¥ 5 Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise
EE& Weight 10 KG
FEHBE Voltage 12V/ 24V
fi B H4E Breakaway 90 N.m
PLM-32  PERFORMANCECURVE SEHFEIIE Power Consumption 48
BEE Weight 45
134
124
P e
A o] a“(e()\%;\ A
s ] C -
W32 oo™ l\&ﬂ\w
PV and %
3¢ £ na\\( 56%
N i ] AR
“o 1 3 3 N\’?)’l%\')
e\

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY ||  comPRESSOREZEHL FITTINGIE 3k | CLUTCHE A%
ICE PAERMA  Seltec Mount  Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting Pulley Dia.  Pulley Voltage Clutch
Reference PART NO. Reference Type Style Drawing Type Description  Drawing (mm) Type Notes* (V) Drawing
PLM32- PLM-32 Clutch-
2521209 46500 | 488-46500 HD Direct | upports Bolt  |1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 158 2A 5E 12 0165
PLM32- PLM-32 Clutch-
2521210 46510 | 488-46510 HD Direct | upports | Bolt  |1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 158 2A 5E 24 0164
PLM32- PLM-32 Clutch-
2521211| 46520 | 488-46520 HD Direct upports Bolt  |1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 158 2B 5E 12 0166
PLM32- PLM-32 Clutch-
2521212 46530 | 488-46530 HD Direct | upports | Bolt  |1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 158 2B 5E 24 0167
PLM32- PLM-32 Clutch-
2521213 46540 | 488-46540 HD Direct upports Bolt  |1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 156 8PV 5E 12 0168
PLM32- PLM-32 Clutch-
2521214 46550 | 488-46550 HD Direct | upports | Bolt  |1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 156 8PV 5E 24 0169
PLM32- PLM-32 Clutch-
N/A 32001 N/A HD Direct upports Bolt  [1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 180 2B 5E 12 1013
PLM32- PLM-32 Clutch-
N/A 32002 N/A HD Direct | upports | Bolt  |1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 180 2B 5E 24 1014
PLM32- PLM- Clutch-
N/A 32003 N/A HD Direct 327127 Bolt  [1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 168 2B 5E 12 1015
PLM32- PLM- Clutch-
N/A 32004 N/A HD Direct 32727 Bolt  |1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 168 2B 5E 24 1016
PLM32- PLM-32
N/A 32005 N/A HD Direct | upports | Bolt  |1-1/16 x 7/8| J-05401 156 10PV 5E 12
PLM32- PLM-32
N/A 32006 N/A HD Direct | upports Bolt  |1-1/16 x 7/8] J-05401 156 10PV 5E 24
PLM32- | 13.46500- PLM-32
N/A 56502 RPC HD Direct rearports Rear Port Ji5 i1 158 2A 5E 12 Clutch-0165
PLM32- | 1346510- PLM-32
N/A 56503 RPC HD Direct | rearports Rear Port J& i [ 158 2A 5E 24 Clutch-0164
PLM32- | 13.46520- PLM-32
N/A 56501 RPC HD Direct rearports Rear Port Ji5 [ 158 2B 5E 12 Clutch-0166
PLM32- | 13.46530- PLM-32
N/A 56500 RPC HD Direct | rearports Rear Port Jz i [ 158 2B 5E 24 Clutch-0167
PLM32- | 13.46540- PLM-32
N/A 56504 RPC HD Direct rearports Rear Port Ji Hi I 156 PV8 5E 12 Clutch-0168
PLM32- | 13-46550- PLM-32
N/A 56505 RPC HD Direct | rearports Rear Port J& i [ 156 PV8 5E 24 Clutch-0169
PLM32- PLM-32
N/A 56506 N/A HD Direct rearports Rear Port Ji5 H 11 158 B 5E 12 Clutch-1017
PLM32- PLM-32
N/A 56507 N/A HD Direct rearports Rear Port J& i1 158 B 5E 24 Clutch-1018
... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM LB 25 25 % [EWWW.PAERMA.COMK

¥

I




" Refrigerant_

R134a

R404a

R12

R22

PAERMA

THE PLM-27 FROM PAERMA

PLM-27 is designed for
Medium and Small Bus

PLM-272& & '] Jy v /N Y
VT I IS 4E B 20
RSP AITM2158 4> AH [A).

BRax

i)
- Capacity

AT
Piawer conpumgton

E4&M

Compressor

COMPRESSOR

5 Model PLM-27

S HEE Displacement 272 cofr

JAELEL Number of Cylinder 10

B AR#3® DownShift Speed 6000 r/min
#7%% Refrigerant R134a
JEBE Lubrication Oil POE 68PG or PAG
hE¥s 5[ Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise
BHE Weight KG
FEHBE Voltage 12V/ 24V
fi B H4E Breakaway 50 N.m
SE$EIh=®E Power Consumption 43

EE Weight KG

The installation dimension

same as TM-21

2238 RSP FITM215¢ 42 A [+

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLYZH%: |  compressorEZE#Hl | FITTING#E K | CLUTCHE &5
ICE PAERMA Seltec Mount Compressor  Fitting Fitting Fitting Pulley Dia. Pulley Voltage Clutch
Reference PART NO. Reference Type Style Drawing Type Description Drawing (mm) Type Notes™ (V) Drawing
PLM27- Clutch-
2521562 27244 N/A HD Direct PLM-27 Pad H-Pad HOO01 141 8PV 3E 12 1001
PLM27- Clutch-
2521563 27246 N/A HD Direct PLM-27 Pad H-Pad HOO01 141 8PV 3E 24 1002
PLM27- Clutch-
2521564 27240 N/A HD Direct PLM-27 Pad H-Pad HOO01 145 2A 3E 12 1003
PLM27- Clutch-
2521565 27242 N/A HD Direct PLM-27 Pad H-Pad HOO01 145 2A 3E 24 1004
PLM27- Clutch-
N/A 27001 N/A HD Direct PLM-27 Pad H-Pad HOO01 150 B1 3E 12 1005
PLM27- Clutch-
N/A 27002 N/A HD Direct PLM-27 Pad H-Pad HO01 150 B1 3E 24 1006
PLM27- Clutch-
N/A 27003 N/A HD Direct PLM-27 Pad H-Pad H001 150 2B 3E 12 1007
PLM27- Clutch-
N/A 27004 N/A HD Direct PLM-27 Pad H-Pad HOO1 150 2B 3E 24 1008
PLM27- Clutch-
N/A 27005 N/A HD Direct PLM-27 Pad H-Pad HO0O01 141 10PV 3E 12 1030
PLM27- Clutch-
N/A 27006 N/A HD Direct PLM-26 Pad H-Pad HO0O01 141 10PV 3E 24 1031

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

.25 G % lEWWW.PAERMA.COMK 3




PAERMA

R134a | R404a| R12 R22
COMPRESSOR ¢ ¢
THE PLM-26 FROM PAERMA
S Model PLM-26
SR Displacement 257cclr
JSHELE Number of Cylinder 10
JoE4 11N 5 K 4% 3% DownShift Speed 6000 r/min
Compressor Lkl Gl R134a

EE M Lubrication Ol

POE 68PG or PAG

KE¥: 5 [E Rotation

Clockwise / Anticlockwise

BAH

Clutch

BHE Weight 5KG
FEBE Voltage 12V/ 24V
fRETH4E Breakaway 50 N.m
SEFEINE Power Consumption 43
EE Weight 3

PLM-26 is designed for
Medium and Small Bus """_

PLM-264 % '] Jy /s
BB IR 4 L. % e
JUFAITM21 58 42 A6 T4,

APPROX 249

BRax

2150

i)
1 Capacity

AT
Piawer conpumgton

The installation dimension

same as TM-21

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLYZ82%: |  compressorEZEHL | FITTINGHESK CLUTCHE & 8%
ICE PAERMA Seltec Mount  Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting Pulley Dia. Pulley Voltage Clutch
Reference PART NO. Reference Type Style Drawing Type Description Drawing (mm) Type Notes* (V) Drawing
PLM26- Clutch-
2521562 26244 N/A HD Direct PLM-26 Pad H-Pad HO01 141 8PV 3E 12 1001
PLM26- Clutch-
2521563 26246 N/A HD Direct PLM-26 Pad H-Pad HO001 141 8PV 3E 24 1002
PLM26- Clutch-
2521564 26240 N/A HD Direct PLM-26 Pad H-Pad HO001 145 2A 3E 12 1003
PLM26- Clutch-
2521565 26242 N/A HD Direct PLM-26 Pad H-Pad HO001 145 2A 3E 24 1004
PLM26- Clutch-
N/A 26001 N/A HD Direct PLM-26 Pad H-Pad HO01 150 B1 3E 12 1005
PLM26- Clutch-
N/A 26002 N/A HD Direct PLM-26 Pad H-Pad HO001 150 B1 3E 24 1006
PLM26- Clutch-
N/A 26003 N/A HD Direct PLM-26 Pad H-Pad H001 150 2B 3E 12 1007
PLM26- Clutch-
N/A 26004 N/A HD Direct PLM-26 Pad H-Pad HO001 150 2B 3E 24 1008
PLM26- Clutch-
N/A 26005 N/A HD Direct PLM-26 Pad H-Pad HO001 141 10PV 3E 12 1030
PLM26- Clutch-
N/A 26006 N/A HD Direct PLM-26 Pad H-Pad HO001 141 10PV 3E 24 1031
. More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 5i¥ & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMMN 3




" Refigerant_ |

R134a| R404a| R12 R22
([ ]

PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

THE PLM-22 FROM PAERMA

= Model PLM-22
S P& Displacement 214.7cclr
JRELE Number of Cylinder 10
ok W 5 < 55 3% DownShift Speed 6000 r/min
(o211 Ll /57 Refrigerant R134a
JEEE Lubrication Oil POE 68PG or PAG
hE#: A6 Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise
BEE Weight 10 KG
FEHE Voltage 12V/ 24V
EESE=N P B A5 Breakaway 50 N.m
Clutch SEFEINZE Power Consumption 43
EE Weight 3
PLM22 Performance curve
13 100
124 90
311 g
o] = _ -80
£ o L70
2 8- 60
e E: 50
2 5] o _ 40
%‘ 47 -30
T 3 20
o 2'
S 2] 10
0 1 1 1 1 0
0 500 1000 150020002500
Comp.Revolution(r/min)

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLYZH%: |  compressorE#EHL | FITTINGHE K | CLUTCHES & 28
ICE PAERMA Seltec Mount  Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting Pulley Dia.  Pulley Voltage Clutch
Reference PART NO. Reference Type Style Drawing Type Description Drawing (mm) Type Notes™ (V) Drawing
PLM22- Clutch-
2521562 47244 N/A HD Direct PLM-22 Pad H-Pad H001 141 8PV 3E 12 1001
PLM22- Clutch-
2521563 47246 N/A HD Direct PLM-22 Pad H-Pad H001 141 8PV 3E 24 1002
PLM22- Clutch-
2521564 47240 N/A HD Direct PLM-22 Pad H-Pad HO001 145 2A 3E 12 1003
PLM22- Clutch-
2521565 47242 N/A HD Direct PLM-22 Pad H-Pad HO01 145 2A 3E 24 1004
PLM22- Clutch-
N/A 22001 N/A HD Direct PLM-22 Pad H-Pad HO01 150 B1 3E 12 1005
PLM22- Clutch-
N/A 22002 N/A HD Direct PLM-22 Pad H-Pad HOO01 150 B1 3E 24 1006
PLM22- Clutch-
N/A 22003 N/A HD Direct PLM-22 Pad H-Pad HO001 150 2B 3E 12 1007
PLM22- Clutch-
N/A 22004 N/A HD Direct PLM-22 Pad H-Pad HO001 150 2B 3E 24 1008
PLM22- Clutch-
N/A 22005 N/A HD Direct PLM-22 Pad H-Pad HO0O01 141 10PV 3E 12 1030
PLM22- Clutch-
N/A 22006 N/A HD Direct PLM-22 Pad H-Pad HO01 141 10PV 3E 24 1031

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

. B EAE B FWWW.PAERMA.COMK 3




PA E R M A R134a ROa R1 R22
COMPRESSOR o o

THE DRAWING OF PLM-32
jreve 48 48 7/8-1a0nr 57
?f‘ﬁﬂ 36" ]:]]J
\J 154
\_J 12-M10 12-925
T )
o -
F ‘@ 1
2
-
g o ]:[
g ﬁm < &‘ i % fﬁ
N s ‘ : oX0
3
3| — T
x <
® I 0
] \J ’E}’
% N = i \% X i - )
L L - —1 r—~— - |
‘ 29
| |20} ®D 53
602 | 75805 602 #140
14302 APPROX 279 o138
COMPRESSOR SPEC c
1. MODEL -PLM-32 LV 24 VDC
2. NUMBER OF CYLINDERS -—-—-10 2. B
3. BOREX STROKE ——-——-———--——-936 X 30. 7um 3 8 N.m(8 kgfm)
4. DTSPLACEMENT — 1 46W & 25°C
5. SPEED RANGE —-———-— 5. MINIMUM PULL-IN VOLTAGE —-21V & 90°C 1 46530 [ A JooMPRESZOR ASSEMBLY
6. ROTATION DIRE;‘TI()\ ———————CW OR CCW 6. MASS —————————————————-4.8 kg aTY| 1TEM WO PART/DWG NUMBER | =N DESCRIPTION [MATERIAL SPEC|WEIGHT
7. LEAKAGE (GAUGE)
HIGH SIDE —— 2.9 MPa(30 kgf/cn?) REV LIST OF WATERIAL
Lo S1v SHea 15 kst/on) Tt S P
8. PRESSURE (GAUGE) : [INTERPRET DM AND ToL PER ‘ | £ JAPAN PAERMA INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL
.4 MPa(45 kgf/cm?) [ISHE Y14SHI5S4
2 MPa(22.5 kgf/cm®) THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION[ i TITLE OOMPRESSOR
RI34a " s e PLM-32
POE 100PG 500" *cm’ 24V, 158 MM 0.D..2B CLUTCH
10.7 kg — FFFROVED
SIZE rtm: IDENT m‘.‘nvu NO |n:v
JF INISH [ENG APPVL A3 46530 A
SCALE NuNElun SYSTEM CAD |SPEEI'I oF |
THE DRAWING OF PLM-22
APPROX 253.3
47.7
57 92
—gL 8-210
/C ‘
O
L
— |
— | ‘ €J |
— ! —
(o {Of o N\ | —H-t
I ¢ LI
D
— ! NI L NMEE
— ‘ j 8
i 14
ml | 04 —hH
I i —
n U160 =
T O] 0
! |2o] 20
‘ 150
5475 87
UNCONTROLLED
COMPRESSOR SPECIFICATIONS: CLUTCH SPECIFICATIONS: DOCUMENT
1. MODEL —————————— 1. VOLTAGE =——————————————-—-—-24 VDC
2. NUMBER OF CYLINDERS —
3. BOREX STROKE —— —332 X 26.9m
4. DISPLACEMENT — ————212cn’ /rev
5 SPEED RANGE ——=———"—-700~6000 RP\l 1 22002 [ A JOOMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY
6. ROTATTON DTRECTTON —
7 oTY | 17EM WO PART/DVG NUMBER [rev] DESCRIPTION [MaTERIAL sPEC|WEIGHT
HIGH SIDE 2.9 MPa(30 kgf/cn?) REV LIST OF MATERIAL
LOW STDE —1.5MPa (15 kgf/cn’)
8. PRSSURE L) PSSR STRI SR K0 SOCID, el
N [DO MOT MANUALLY UPDATE
HIGH SIDE —--4.4 MPa(45 kgf/cn?) INTERPRET DIM AND TOL PER ‘ J JAPAN PAERMA INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL
LOW SIDE 5 kgf/cn) [ISHE Yi4.SH-1994
9. REFRTGERANT — : . | BATE TITLE
10. LUBRICANT : 100PG 250" Von’ THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION OOMPRESZOR
11.MASS ———— 5.1 kg [CHECKED PLM22
24V, 150 MM 0.D.,1B CLUTCH
— PPROVED
SIZE [oODE IDENT MODWG MO REV
A3 22002 A
= NG APPVT
SCALE! MONE [caD SYsTEM CAD [SHEET | OF |

Pag. 18 ... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... ¥ £ {5 5 i % iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ




| EAERNS

NEW MODEL TO REPLACE TM COMPRESSORS
T™ E4atAI = FHriRfCr= m

TMc Series
Used For Car and Truck Air Condition

TMc %75
FATFHE. EEMSMERTRERFHIELEN

TMc-08 (85cc)

TMe-11 (118cc)
TMc-13 (135¢c)
TMec-15 {145cc)
TMc-16 (165¢c)
TMc-18 (180cc)

... More information please vist WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 8% & fiWWW.PAERMA.COM 3



R134a | R404a| R12 R22
] o

PAERMA

NEW MODEL
TO REPLACE TM 16

COMPRESSOR

THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN
TMc-16 AND TM 16

... IMPROVED NOW

1, TMc-16/15/13/08 are 10 cylinder swash plate type compressor with fixed displacement, but TM compressor
only 6 cylinder. So TMc-16/15/13/08 is improved interior cooling and noise reduction by using internal muffler.

2, TMc-16/15/13/08 reduce in size and weight.

3, Changed displacement:

PAERMA SELTEC
Model Displacement Model Displacement
TMc-16 165cc TM 16 163cc
TMc-15 145cc ™ 15 147cc
TMc-13 135cc TM 13 131cc
TMc-08 86¢cc TM 08 82cc

... SAME APPLICATION

TMc-16/15/13/08 are almost same as TM, the function are same, the installation size are same. So customer
can change TM compressor to new model easily.

TMc-16 1 TM 16 B9 X 5l
... 277 H KBk

1, TMc-16/15/13/08 52107 L 74 £ 7 5E He & 1k 4 ML, A XS T TMER Z1 (067, Hi 5 824 iy, il v T 58 B AR, il ¥4 2%
S LF, 18 AT I AR 1 R

2, TMc-16/15/13/08 ££ )X\ ~f J5 [ 58 /)N, 5 & 42,
3, fEHE & b o) A B A B

SELTEC/E4&E#1
2= Hi=
TMc-16 165cc ™ 16 163cc
TMc-15 145cc ™ 15 147cc
TMc-13 135cc ™™ 13 131cc
TMc-08 86¢cc TM 08 82cc
L FERAEH
TMc-16/15/13/08 J& 4 HL AT TM 5 41| i A [A], — FF 1 22 28 ROT, — R 32 1107 20, 5 & 48 A Sk 10 58 42 m) B 4t
IXFEAE T P e K 46 AL
... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 & 1% & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ 3}

Pag. 20



R134a

R404a| R12

R22

THE TMc-18 FROM PAERMA

PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

5 Model TMc-18
S HEE Displacement 180cc/r
JRELER Number of Cylinder 10
o477 N 5 < 4% DownShift Speed 6000 r/min
(TR Ml /57 Refrigerant R134a
SE385H Lubrication Oil POE 68PG or PAG
JE¥: 75 @ Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise
EE Weight 46 KG
FEHBE Voltage 12V/ 24V
[ B H4E Breakaway 49 N.m
JEFEINE Power Consumption 45
TMc-182 % THMPVAIE S BHE Weight 2.3
FWZItHY , BEREESHIL
E=Nuls =Sk v
Eﬁgﬁ'ﬁ ° TMc-18  Performance Curve
TMc-18L &R TFITM165 iy 0 — a
218F , BFREBAME -- e . s s
£ " + lg.k
TMc-18 is designed for g = ' §
MPV and Heavy Duty 8= =
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
The installation dimension Oondiions: . . oo WL e
Discharge: 16. Skgf/cm ? Suction:2. Skgf/em o
same as TM_1 6 Superheat:19. 4°C Subcool ing:2,8'C | Power (Ki)

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY | COMPRESSOR[E#EHL || FITTINGHESK | CLUTCHE & &
ICE PAERMA  Seltec Type Mount Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting Pulley Pulley Notes*  Voltage Clutch
Reference  PART NO. Reference Style Drawing Type Description Drawing Dia (mm)  Type V) Drawing

TMc18- V-3/4 X

N/A 88011 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 Bolt 7/8 J-05440 135 2A 3E 12 Clutch-0151
TMc18- V-3/4 X

N/A 88015 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 Bolt 7/8 J-05440 135 2A 3E 24 Clutch-0150
TMc18- V - 3/4 X

N/A 88021 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 | | Monolithic 7/8 H002 135 2A 3E 12 Clutch-0151
TMc18- V - 3/4 X

N/A 88056 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 | | Monolithic 7/8 H002 135 2A 3E 24 Clutch-0150
TMc18- V- 3/4 X

N/A 88120 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 Bolt 7/8 J-05440 123 8PV 3E 12 Clutch-0155
TMc18- V - 3/4 X

N/A 88121 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 | | Monolithic 7/8 H002 123 8PV 3E 12 Clutch-0155
TMc18- H-3/4 X

N/A 88122 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 Bolt 7/8 J-05442 123 8PV 3E 12 Clutch-0155
TMc18-

N/A 88210 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 Pad H - Pad HOO1 135 2A 3E 12 Clutch-0151
TMc18-

N/A 88212 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 Pad H - Pad HO001 135 2A 3E 24 Clutch-0150
TMc18-

N/A 88234 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 Pad H - Pad HOO1 123 8PV 3E 12
TMc18- H-3/4 X

N/A 88036 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 Bolt 7/8 J-05442 125 2A SL 12 Clutch-0159
TMc18- H-3/4 X

N/A 88123 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 Bolt 7/8 J-05442 123 8PV SL 24 Clutch-0156
TMc18- V- 3/4 X

N/A 88125 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 Bolt 7/8 J-05440 123 8PV SL 24 Clutch-0156
TMc18- V -3/4 X

N/A 88321 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 | | Monolithic 7/8 H002 135 2A SL 12 Clutch-0157
TMc18- V- 3/4 X

N/A 88141 N/A HD Ear | G1202-180 | | Monolithic 7/8 H002 123 8PV SL 12 Clutch-0162

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

. B EAE B FWWW.PAERMA.COMK 3




PA E R M A R134a| R404a| R12 R22

T FRt=TATRETR NEW MODEL
COMPRESSOR TO REPLACE TM 16 * ®

5 Model TMc-16
SR Displacement 165cc/r
JRELE Number of Cylinder 10
o1 N 5 < 553 DownShift Speed 6000 r/min

Compressor EIhiBaCIleEN R134a
SE3B5H Lubrication Oil POE 68PG or PAG
E¥ 7516 Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise
BHE Weight 46 KG
FEHE Voltage 12V/ 24V
fiES#4E Breakaway 49 N.m
SEFEIIE Power Consumption 45
BE Weight 23
T MC—1 6 Parfomancs Curvs 1, Outlook is similar with TM.
10 12 2, Long life design: Improved ball shoe and gas kits.
£ g o - 10 3, Mo!'e stron_g cas_ting_; boday.
k- T = 4, All installation size is same as TM.
T B = g = 5, Oil Type: POE oil or PAG oil also.
2 _ & 6, 10 cylinders more better than 6 cylinder, the discharge will
g 4T ’(’x/‘rﬁ.‘- La % more th and the ling ity will more better.
g — L, &
[v] 1 1 1 1 1 1 [v] %%ﬁ ﬁlﬁ
1000 1600 2000 2500 3000 3500 1, SMULEAL TME G
Condins _ R o 2 E%6 Rt G TRIAN .
iyt vy ol L T 4, ITMEAL5E 4 —FEI 2% T
5, B [EIRGE A T POERIPAGH i

6, JUURF ) 103 UL BT E 63T ) F 245 HLIE A7 AR A B P M) v AR B

b
36°
Ve f
- il [ ] i
:I || .
8 8 Bl 1 1M o
i HH | TTEH :
ar u 1 1 ]
%
3 L S’E'E Ll EE r l]
29" 14.35' 833 14.35,
2
396 112401
UNCONTROLLED

COMPRESSOR. SPECIFICATIONS: CLUTCH SPECIFICATIONS: DOCUMENT
byl D 1. VOLTAGE 24 VIC
2. NIMBER OF CYLINDERS -10 2. BELT - — 24
3. BORE X STROKE #31 X_21. Bam 3. MIN STATIC TOROUE ————49 N.a(5 kgfo)
4, DISPLACEMENT 165ca” /rev 4. MAX POWER CONSUMPTION —45W & 25° C
5. SPEED RANGE 700~ 6000 RPM 5. MINIMUM PULL-IN VOLTAGE ——17.5V & 90° C 1 46015 [ & [coMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY
6. ROTATION DIRECTION ——CW OR CCW LSS ————— ik TY|17EM NO|  PART/DWG NUMBER _ |REV| DESCRIPTION |MATERIAL SPEC|WEIGHT
7. LEAXAGE (GAUGE) :

HIGH SID8 2.9 WPa(30 kgf/cn) L LIST I RATERIM.

W SIE—————— 1.5MPa (15 kgt/ca®) s oTERVISE SPECIFIED CENERATED SRANDG »
. PRESSURE GALGE) @.&gﬁamﬁﬁw er i wowe | 0y g paERMACOM

HIGH STDRE 4.4 WPa(45 kef/ca®) ME Y14 SH-1904

LOW STDE ———— 2.2 WPa(22. 5 kgf/ca”) I WTE TITLE
9. REFRIGERANT ——————R134a . THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION cuf;‘mE;sﬁsua
10. LUBRICANT ————— -POR 100PG 180 Pes’ LT =

P e 24V, 135 MM O.D.2A CLUTCH
1L MASS 4.6 kg
—t€ RTVED
SIZE anc TOENT N|:1nus NO Iggv
FOasH AT Lo 46015 L]
SCALE: NONE [can sysTEw cap [SHEET | OF |

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 & 1% & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ 3}



R134a| R404a| R12 R22 PA E R M A

NEW MODEL - S =" 7
TO REPLACE TM 16 COMPRESSOR

TMc-16 PART NUMBER

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLYZH%: | COMPRESSOR/:4&EHl | FITTINGIZk | CLUTCHE &&%
ICE PAERMA Seltec Type Mount Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting Dia. Pulley Note (V) Clutch
Reference PART NO. Reference Style Drawing Type Description Drawing (mm) Type s* Drawing
2521180 | TMc16-46011] 435-56011 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4 X7/8| J-05440 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0151
2521181 | TMc16-46015]| 435-56015 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V - 3/4X7/8] J-05440 135 2A 3E | 24 | Clutch-0150
2521182 | TMc16-46017 | 435-56017 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 135 [ 2A 3E | 24 | Clutch-0150
2521183 | TMc16-46018 | 435-56018 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8] J-05440 125 2A SL 12 | Clutch-0159
2521184 | TMc16-46019| 435-56019 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4 X7/8| J-05440 123 6PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0144
2521185 | TMc16-46021]| 435-56021 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0151
2521186 | TMc16-46030| 435-56030 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8] J-05442 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0151
2521187 | TMc16-46043 | 435-56043 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 125 2A SL 12 | Clutch-0159
2521189 | TMc16-46056 | 435-56056 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 135 2A 3E | 24 | Clutch-0150
2521190 | TMc16-46057 | 435-56057 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 159 VG 3E | 24 | Clutch-0149
2521192 | TMc16-46061| 435-56061 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4 X7/8| J-05440 159 VG 3E | 24 | Clutch-0149
2521193 | TMc16-46065]| 435-56065 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4 X7/8| J-05440 159 VG 3E 12 | Clutch-0148
2521194 | TMc16-46073 | 435-56073 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 159 VG 3E | 24 | Clutch-0149
2521195 | TMc16-46120 | 435-56120 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8] J-05440 123 8PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0155
2521196 | TMc16-46121| 435-56121 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 123 8PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0155
2521197 | TMc16-46122| 435-56122 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H- 3/4 X 7/8 |J-05442 123 8PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0155
2521198 | TMc16-46210| 435-56210 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HO001 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0151
2521199 | TMc16-46212| 435-56212 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HO001 135 2A 3E | 24 | Clutch-0150
2521201 | TMc16-46222| 435-56222 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HO001 125 2A SL 12 | Clutch-0159
2521204 | TMc16-46230 | 435-56230 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad H001 125 1A |SL,OH| 12 | Clutch-0147
2521206 | TMc16-46234| 435-56234 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HO001 123 8PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0155
2521208 | TMc16-46238 | 435-56238 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HO001 125 2A |SL,2W| 12 | Clutch-0158
2521250 | TMc16-46035]| 435-56035 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 159 VG 3E 12 | Clutch-0148
2521254 | TMc16-46053 | 435-56053 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-1X14 |J-05442 152 2A SHD | 12 | Clutch-0172
2521283 | TMc16-46033 | 435-56033 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 125 1A |SL,OH| 12 | Clutch-0147
2521284 | TMc16-46038 | 435-56038 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V - 3/4 X 7/8 | J-05440 123 | 8PV | SHD | 12 | Clutch-0171
2521285 | TMc16-46041| 435-56041 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V - 3/4 X 7/8 |J-05440 152 2A SHD | 12 | Clutch-0172
2521286 | TMc16-46045]| 435-56045 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H- 3/4 X 7/8 |J-05442 152 2A SHD | 12 | Clutch-0172
2521287 | TMc16-46050 | 435-56050 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V - 3/4 X 7/8 | J-05440 159 VG SHD | 12 | Clutch-0170
2521288 | TMc16-46063 | 435-56063 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 125 1A |SL,OH| 12 | Clutch-0147
2521289 | TMc16-46081 | 435-56081 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8 | J-05442 125 | 1A |SL,0H| 12 | Clutch-0147
2521295 | TMc16-46048 | 435-56048 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 152 2A SHD | 24 | Clutch-0175
2521296 | TMc16-46083 | 435-56083 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 ] J-05442 125 1A |SL,OH| 24 | Clutch-0146
2521297 | TMc16-46094| 435-56094 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V-1X14 J-05444 159 VG 3E 12 | Clutch-0148
2521298 | TMc16-46100| 435-56100 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4 X7/8| J-05440 152 2A SHD | 24 | Clutch-0175
2521299 | TMc16-46047 | 435-56047 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 123 6PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0144
2521300 NA NA HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 123 6PV 3E | 24 | Clutch-0153
2521344 | TMc16-46023 | 435-56023 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V-1X14 J-05444 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0151
2521345 | TMc16-46026 | 435-56026 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V-1X14 J-05444 123 6PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0144
2521346 | TMc16-46028 | 435-56028 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-1X14 J-05446 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0151
2521347 | TMc16-46036 | 435-56036 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8] J-05442 125 2A SL 12 | Clutch-0159
2521348 | TMc16-46068 | 435-56068 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 123 6PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0144
2521349 | TMc16-46069 | 435-56069 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V - 3/4X7/8] J-05440 135 2A |3EWD] 12 | Clutch-0152
2521350 | TMc16-46075| 435-56075 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-1X14 J-05446 125 2A SL 12 | Clutch-0159
2521351 | TMc16-46097 | 435-56097 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-1X14 J-05446 123 6PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0144
2521352 | TMc16-46123| 435-56123 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8] J-05442 123 8PV SL 24 | Clutch-0156
2521353 | TMc16-46124| 435-56124 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V-1X14 J-05444 123 8PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0155
2521354 | TMc16-46125]| 435-56125 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8] J-05440 123 8PV SL 24 | Clutch-0156
2521355 | TMc16-46126 | 435-56126 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-1X14 J-05446 123 | 8PV | 3E | 12 | Clutch-0155

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {3 B.i5 % [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ 3



PAE RMA R134a | R404a| R12 R22
= T =T RACERT R NEW MODEL A o
COMPRESSOR TO REPLACE TM 16

TMc-16 PART NUMBER

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLYZH%% | COMPRESSOR/:=4EH | FITTINGFEL | CLUTCHE A%
ICE PAERMA Seltec Type Mount Compressor  Fitting Fitting Fitting Dia. Pulley Note (V) Clutch
Reference PART NO. Reference Style Drawing Type Description Drawing (mm) Type s* Drawing
2521356 | TMc16-46204 | 435-56204 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HOO1 152 2A SHD | 12 [ Clutch-0172
2521357 | TMc16-46218| 435-56218 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HOO1 123 | 6PV 3E | 12 [ Clutch-0153
2521358 | TMc16-46220| 435-56220 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HOO1 123 | 6PV 3E | 24 [ Clutch-0153
2521359 | TMc16-46321| 435-56321 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 135 2A SL | 12 | Clutch-0157
2521360 | TMc16-46141| 435-56141 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X7/8 H002 123 | 8PV SL | 12 | Clutch-0162
2521445 | TMc16-46236| 435-56236 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H- Pad HOO1 123 | 8PV 3E | 24 [ Clutch-0156
2521456 | TMc16-46029 | 435-56029 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-1X14 J-05446 135 2A 3E | 24 | Clutch-0150
2521458 | TMc16-46079 | 435-56079 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V-1X14 J-05444 135 2A 3E | 24 [ Clutch-0150
2521466 | TMc16-46225]| 435-56225 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HOO1 123 | 8PV | SHD | 24 | Clutch-0174
2521467 | TMc16-46311| 435-56311 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8] J-05440 135 2A SL | 12 | Clutch-0157
2521468 | TMc16-46202| 435-56202 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HOO1 123 | 8PV | SHD | 12 | Clutch-0171
2521469 | TMc16-46215| 435-56215 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H- Pad HOO1 152 2A SHD | 24 | Clutch-0175
2521470 | TMc16-46131| 435-56131 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X7/8 H002 123 | 8PV 3E | 24 | Clutch-0156
2521471 | TMc16-46129| 435-56129 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-1X14 J-05446 123 | 8PV 3E | 24 [ Clutch-0156
2521472 | TMc16-46077 | 435-56077 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8| J-05440 135 2A 3E | 12 | Clutch-0151
2521477 | TMc16-46228 | 435-56228 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H- Pad H001 159 | VG 3E | 24 [ Clutch-0149
2521480 | TMc16-46226| 435-56226 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HOO1 159 VG 3E | 12 | Clutch-0148
2521514 | TMc16-46074| 435-56074 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8] J-05440 125 2A SL | 24 NA
2521515 | TMc16-46091| 435-56091 HD Ear (G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8] J-05440 135 2A |3ESC| 12 NA
2521520 | TMc16-46317| 435-56317 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 135 2A SL | 24 NA
2521522 | TMc16-46322| 435-56322 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8| J-05442 123 | 8PV SL | 12 | Clutch-0162
2521523 | TMc16-46330| 435-56330 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 135 2A SL | 12 | Clutch-0157
2521539 | TMc16-46320| 435-56320 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8| J-05440 123 | 8PV SL | 12 | Clutch-0162
OH,SH
2521540 | TMc16-46055| 435-56055 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8| J-05440 159 1B D | 24 [Clutch-0173
2521579 | TMc16-46315| 435-56315 HD Ear (G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8] J-05440 135 2A SL | 24 NA
2521580 | TMc16-46357 | 435-56357 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 159 | VG SL | 24 | Clutch-0149
2521581 | TMc16-46134| 435-56134 HD Ear (G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8] J-05440 123 | 8PV |3ESC| 12 | Clutch-0250
2521594 | TMc16-46032| 435-56032 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8] J-05440 123 | 6PV 3E | 24 [ Clutch-0153
2521595 | TMc16-46054 | 435-56054 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-1X14 J-05446 159 1B SHD | 12 NA
2521596 | TMc16-46059 | 435-56059 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 135 2A 3E | 12 | Clutch-0151
2521597 | TMc16-46093 | 435-56093 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 135 2A  |3ESC| 24 | Clutch-0231
2521598 | TMc16-46098 | 435-56098 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8| J-05440 135 2A |3ESC| 24 | Clutch-0231
2521599 | TMc16-46331| 435-56331 HD Ear (G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 HO002 123 | 8PV SL | 24 | Clutch-0163
2521600 | TMc16-46312| 435-56312 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HOO1 135 2A SL | 24 NA
2521601 | TMc16-46241| 435-56241 HD Ear (G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HOO1 125 2A SL | 24 NA
2521603 | TMc16-46313| 435-56313 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H-1X14 J-05446 123 | 8PV |SL,SC| 12 | Clutch-0235
2521608 | TMc16-46356 | 435-56356 HD Ear G1202-165 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 135 2A SL | 24 NA
2521610 | TMc16-46102| 435-56102 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8| J-05440 125 1A OH | 24 | Clutch-0146
2521616 | TMc16-46244| 435-56244 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H - Pad HOO1 123 | 8PV 3E | 12 | Clutch-0155
TMc16-
2521609 2521609 HD Ear G1202-165 Pad H- Pad HOO1 135 2A SL | 12
TMc16-46901 HD Ear G1202-165 Bolt V -3/4X7/8| J-05440 123 | 8PV 3E | 24 | Clutch-0156
TMc16-56282 HD | Director | PLM-22body Pad H- Pad H001 123 | 8PV 3E | 12 [ Clutch-0155

Pag. 24 ... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 & 1% & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ 3}



R134a | R404a

R22

NEW MODEL
TO REPLACE TM 15

THE TMc-15 FROM PAERMA

PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

S Model TMc-15
SHPEE Displacement 145¢cc/r
JRELER Number of Cylinder 10
. S - .
o441 5 < $532 DownShift Speed 6000 r/min
Compressor EligiMaGIlsS el R134a
S Lubrication Oil POE 68PG or PAG
JE#: 756 Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise
EE Weight 46 KG
MEHBE Voltage 12V/ 24V
[t 5 B 4E Breakaway 49 N.m
Clutch SEHFEE Power Consumption 45
BEE Weight 2.3
" TMC-15  reemance cums 12 1, Outlook is similar with TM.
2, Long life design: Improved ball shoe and gas kits.
] = d -0 3, More strong casting boday.
E e ] -] E 4, All installation size is same as TM.
; & v.-"_ & " 5, Oil Type: POE oil or PAG oil also.
T 4 " oy 5 6, 10 cylinders more better than 6 cylinder, the discharge will
§ - ___,-r-"‘.'.— -4 H more th and the cooling will more better.
o 2 — Ly O
V] 1 1 1 1 1 L 0 R
1000 1800 2000 2500 3000 3500 %%ﬁ ﬁﬁl&
RPM 1, SPULE R TMEESibL.
H y ) AR LT AR o
:L'::n:: ::--:'ff:*"“ ::s::m"'j;':"': Povtel o 4, FITMEA L 4 FE 235 T
) 5, el [ 3G+ POEMIPAGH ki
6, MURFIR) 107 AL BE T LTI ¥ HS 45 A2 A7 A2 A B 1 ) V4 R R
b
APPROX 850
k- ]
sst02] A
| -~ FrecHaRae o
SUCTION /\ Fran ) I/\
W
g | 2
5 D ¥ ‘ by
o
%
20
i
” - UNCONTROI
COMPRESSOR SPECTFICATIONS: ?‘&Eﬂﬂ@ﬂ“?ﬂi___m e DOCUMENT
1. MODEL The-15 2.BELT ——— Py
i;um X STRORE 131 %18, S 4. MIN STATIC TOROUE — 49 N.m(6 kgfa)
. DTSPLACRMENT - 145ca” frov 4. MAX POWER CONSUMPTION 450 & 25°C
5, SPERD RANGE ———T0076000 RPM 5. MINIMLW PULL-IN VOLTAGE —7.5V & 80°C i 45068 | A |coMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY | |
?Wﬂrrlte; DIRECTION C¥ O COF 6.MASS ——— 2.5 kg oTY [ITEM MO PART/DWG NUMBER |Rev| DESCRIPTION | MATERIAL SPEC|WEIGHT
WG STE — 2,9 WPa(30 kgf/ca) REV LIST OF NATERIAL
LOW SIDE 1. 5MPa (15 kgf/ea®) OTHERVISE SPECIFIED GENERATED DRAWING »
etk e T TN TR PR | €% v pacrmacom
ey - 0 (2.6 kigt/on) THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION[ " e COMPRESSOR
SIS 0, T i 3 THc1S
ﬁj %m’r ﬁ ,l:' e 12V, 123 MM DD.6PV CLUTCH
‘E[_ 2 SIZE }:ml: IDENT u:in\-'a N
fFoasn o AP A3 45068 | A
SCALE: NOME [ cap sysTom cap [SHEETI OF |

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {3 B.i5 % [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ 3




PAE RMA R134a | R404a| R12 R22
= T =T RACERT R NEW MODEL o o
COMPRESSOR TO REPLACE TM 15

TMc-15 PART NUMBER

comPRessORASSEMBLYZH 3% || compressor/E4E#l | FITTINGTE Sk | CLUTCHE & &%
ICE PAERMA Seltec Type Mount Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting Dia  Pulley Notes* Clutch
Reference PART NO. Reference S Draw ing Type Description Draw ing Type (V) Drawing
2521152 | TMc15-45011 | 435-55011 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X 7/8] J-05440 135 2A 3E 12 |Clutch-0151
2521153 | TMc15-45015 | 435-55015 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8]J-05440 | | 135 2A 3E 24 |Clutch-0150
2521154 | TMc15-45017 | 435-55017 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8] J-05442 135 2A 3E 24 |Clutch-0150
2521155 | TMc15-45018 | 435-55018 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8]J-05440 | | 125 2A SL 12 |Clutch-0159
2521156 | TMc15-45019 | 435-55019 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8]J-05440 || 123 | 6PV 3E 12 | Cluch-0144
2521157 | TMc15-45021 | 435-55021 HD Ear G1202-145 Monolithic |V - 3/4 X7/8 ] H002 135 2A BE 12 |Clutch-0151
2521159 | TMc15-45035 | 435-55035 HD Ear G1202-145 Monolithic |V - 3/4 X 7/8 ] H002 159 VG 3E 12 |Clutch-0148
2521160 | TMc15-45036 | 435-55036 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8 | J-05442 125 2A SL 12 |Clutch-0159
2521161 | TMc15-45043 | 435-55043 HD Ear G1202-145 Monolithic |V - 3/4 X 7/8 | H002 125 2A SL 12 |Clutch-0159
2521162 | TMc15-45047 | 435-55047 HD Ear G1202-145 Monolithic |V - 3/4 X 7/8 ] H002 123 6PV 3E 12 | Cluch-0144
2521163 | TMc15-45056 | 435-55056 HD Ear G1202-145 Monolithic |V - 3/4 X 7/8 | H002 135 2A 3E 24 |Clutch-0150
2521164 | TMc15-45057 | 435-55057 HD Ear G1202-145 Monolithic |V - 3/4 X 7/8 | H002 159 VG 3E 24 |Clutch-0149
2521165 | TMc15-45061 | 435-55061 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X 7/8] J-05440 159 VG 3E 24 |Clutch-0149
2521166 | TMc15-45063 | 435-55063 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 | | 125 1A SL/OH | 12 |Clutch-0147
2521167 | TMc15-45065 | 435-55065 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8]J-05440 | | 159 VG 3E 12 |Clutch-0148
2521168 | TMc15-45075 | 435-55075 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt H-1X14 |J-05442 || 125 2A SL 12 |Clutch-0159
2521170 | TMc15-45088 | 435-55088 HD | Direct Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 123 6PV SL 12 [Clutch-0161
2521171 | TMc15-45120 | 435-55120 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 123 8PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0155
2521172 | TMc15-45121 | 435-55121 HD Ear G1202-145 Monolithic |V - 3/4 X 7/8 ] H002 123 8PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0155
2521173 | TMc15-45126 | 435-55126 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt H-1X14 | J-05442 123 8PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0155
2521175 | TMc15-45212 | 435-55212 HD Ear G1202-145 Pad H - Pad HO0O01 135 2A 3E 24 |Clutch-0150
2521176 | TMc15-45222 | 435-55222 HD Ear G1202-145 Pad H - Pad HOO1 125 2A SL 12 |Clutch-0159
2521178 | TMc15-45234 | 435-55234 HD Ear G1202-145 Pad H - Pad HOO01 123 8PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0155
2521255 | TMc15-45238 | 435-55238 HD Ear G1202-145 Pad H - Pad HOO1 123 6PV SL 12 |Clutch-0161
2521266 | TMc15-45122 | 435-55122 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8] J-05442 123 8PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0155
2521268 | TMc15-45081 | 435-55081 HD | Direct Bolt H-3/4 X7/8|J-05442 | | 159 VG 3E 24 |Clutch-0149
2521275 | TMc15-45038 | 435-55038 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V- 3/4 X7/8 | J-05440 123 8PV SHD 12 [Clutch-0171
2521276 | TMc15-45041 | 435-55041 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8]J-05440 | | 152 2A SHD 12 |Clutch-0172
2521277 | TMc15-45045 | 435-55045 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8 | J-05442 152 2A SHD 12 |Clutch-0172
2521278 | TMc15-45050 | 435-55050 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8]| J-05440 159 VG SHD 12 |Clutch-0170
2521279 | TMc15-45073 | 435-55073 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8] J-05442 159 VG 3E 24 |Clutch-0149
2521280 | TMc15-45082 | 435-55082 HD | Direct Bolt V - 3/4 X 7/8]| J-05440 123 8PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0155
2521281 | TMc15-45084 | 435-55084 HD | Direct Bolt H-3/4 X7/8 ] J-05442 123 8PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0155
2521282 | TMc15-45092 | 435-55092 HD | Direct Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 135 2A 3E 12 |Clutch-0151
2521293 | TMc15-45048 | 435-55048 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8 ] J-05442 152 2A SHD 24 |Clutch-0175
2521294 | TMc15-45090 | 435-55090 HD | Direct Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8]J-05440 | | 135 2A 3E 24 |Clutch-0150
2521301 | TMc15-45077 | 435-55077 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X 7/8] J-05440 135 2A WP/WD | 12 |Clutch-0194
2521561 | TMc15-45009 | 435-55009 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8]J-05440 | | 125 2A SL, 2W | 12 |Clutch-0158
2521316 | TMc15-45023 | 435-55023 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V-1X14 | J-05444 135 2A 3E 12 |Clutch-0151
2521317 | TMc15-45026 | 435-55026 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V-1X14 | J-05444 123 6PV 3E 12 | Cluch-0144
2521318 | TMc15-45027 | 435-55027 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8 | J-05442 123 6PV 3E 24 |Clutch-0153
2521319 | TMc15-45032 | 435-55032 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X 7/8]| J-05440 123 6PV 3E 24 |Clutch-0153
2521320 | TMc15-45033 | 435-55033 HD Ear G1202-145 Monolithic |V - 3/4 X 7/8 | H002 125 1A SL, OH | 12 |Clutch-0147
2521321 | TMc15-45039 | 435-55039 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt H-1X14 | J-05446 135 2A 3E 12 |Clutch-0151
2521322 | TMc15-45053 | 435-55053 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt H-1X14 | J-05446 152 2A SHD 12 |Clutch-0172
2521323 | TMc15-45068 | 435-55068 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8] J-05442 123 6PV 3E 12 | Cluch-0144
2521324 | TMc15-45069 | 435-55069 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X 7/8] J-05440 135 2A 3EWD | 12 |Clutch-0152
2521325 | TMc15-45071 | 435-55071 HD Ear G1202-145 Monolithic |V - 3/4 X7/8] H002 1889 2A 3E.WD | 12 |Clutch-0152
2521326 | TMc15-45079 | 435-55079 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V-1X14 | J-05444 135 2A 3E 24 |Clutch-0150
2521328 | TMc15-45085 | 435-55085 HD | Direct Pad H - Pad HOO01 123 | 6PV SL 12 |Clutch-0161
2521329 | TMc15-45094 | 435-55094 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V -1X14 | J-05444 159 VG 3E 12 |Clutch-0148
2521330 | TMc15-45097 | 435-55097 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt H-1X14 | J-05446 123 6PV 3E 12 | Cluch-0144

Pag. 26 ... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 & 1% & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ 3}



R134a | R404a| R12 R22 PAE RMA
o o NEW MODEL = f =R R°F 7 %
TO REPLACE TM 15 COMPRESSOR

TMc-15 PART NUMBER

coMPRESSORASSEMBLYZH3: || compressor[E4E1/l | FITTINGTE 3k | CLUTCHR & &%
ICE PAERMA Seltec Type Mount Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting Dia Pulley Notes Clutch
Reference PART NO. Reference Style Draw ing Type Description Drawing (mm) Type * (V) Drawing
2521455 | TMc15-45311 | 435-55311 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 | | 135 2A SL | 12 |Clutch-0157
2521461 | TMc15-45096 | 435-55096 HD | Direct Pad V - Pad H001 123 8PV SL | 12 |Clutch-0162
2521462 | TMc15-45083 | 435-55083 HD | Direct Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 | | 123 8PV 3E | 24 |Clutch-0156
2521463 | TMc15-45133 | 435-55133 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 | | 123 4PV 3E | 24 |Clutch-0143
2521464 | TMc15-45202 | 435-55202 HD Ear G1202-145 Pad H - Pad HOO1 132 8PV SHD | 12 |Clutch-0171
2521465 | TMc15-45215 | 435-55215 HD Ear | G1202-145 Pad V - Pad H001 152 2A SHD | 24 |Clutch-0175
2521473 | TMc15-45129 | 435-55129 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt H-1X14 | J-05446 | | 123 8PV 3E | 24 |Clutch-0156
2521474 | TMc15-45225 | 435-55225 HD Ear | G1202-145 Pad V - Pad H001 132 8PV SHD | 24 |Clutch-0174
2521479 | TMc15-45030 | 435-55030 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8] J-05442 | | 135 2A 3E | 12 |Clutch-0151
2521509 | TMc15-45140 | 435-55140 HD Ear | G1202-145 | | Monolithic |V - 3/4 X 7/8| H002 152 2A SHD | 12 |Clutch-0172
2521510 | TMc15-45315 | 435-55315 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 | | 135 2A SL | 24 N/A
2521511 | TMc15-45317 | 435-55317 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4X7/8] J-05442 | | 135 2A SL | 24 N/A
2521512 | TMc15-45320 | 435-55320 HD Ear G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 | | 123 8PV SL | 12 |Clutch-0162
2521513 | TMc15-45379 | 435-55379 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt V-1X14 | J-05444 || 135 2A SL | 24 |Clutch-0162
2521526 | TMc15-45123 | 435-55123 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4X7/8] J-05442 | | 123 8PV 3E | 24 |Clutch-0156
2521541 | TMc15-45392 | 435-55392 HD | Direct Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 | | 135 2A SL | 12 |Clutch-0157
2521542 | TMc15-45384 | 435-55384 HD | Direct Bolt H-3/4X7/8]J-05442 | | 123 8PV SL | 12 |Clutch-0162
2521543 | TMc15-45382 | 435-55382 HD | Direct Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 | | 123 8PV SL | 12 |Clutch-0162
2521544 | TMc15-45059 | 435-55059 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4X7/8] J-05442 | | 135 2A 3E | 12 |Clutch-0151
2521548 | TMc15-45128 | 435-55128 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4X7/8] J-05442 | | 123 8PV 3E | 12 |Clutch-0250
2521555 | TMc15-45329 | 435-55329 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt H-1X14 | J-05446 | | 135 2A SL | 24 N/A
2521573 | TMc15-45226 | 435-55226 HD Ear | G1202-145 Pad H - Pad H001 159 VG 3E | 12 |Clutch-0148
2521576 | TMc15-45236 | 435-55236 HD Ear | G1202-145 Pad V - Pad H001 123 8PV 3E | 24 |Clutch-0156
2521602 | TMc15-45118 | 435-55118 HD Ear | G1202-145 | | Monolithic |V - 3/4 X 7/8| H002 123 8PV 3E | 12 |Clutch-0149
2521604 | TMc15-45361 | 435-55361 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 | | 159 VG SL | 24 |Clutch-0173
2521605 | TMc15-45356 | 435-55356 HD Ear | G1202-145 | | Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8| H002 135 2A SL | 24 N/A
2521606 | TMc15-45325 | 435-55325 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt V - 3/4 X7/8] J-05440 | | 123 8PV SL | 24 |Clutch-0163
2521607 | TMc15-45220 | 435-55220 HD Ear | G1202-145 Pad H - Pad H001 125 2A SL | 24 N/A
TMc15-45365 | 435-55365 HD Ear | G1202-145 Pad H - Pad J-05440 | | 159 VG SL | 12 |Clutch-1009
TMc15-45902 HD Ear | G1202-145 Bolt H-3/4X7/8] J-05442 | | 143 6PV SL | 12 |Clutch-1022
TMc15-45905 Monolithic HO008 135 A SL | 24

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... ¥ £ {5 B i 5 l;WWW.PAERMA.COM¥ i



PAERMA

R134a| R404a| R12 R22
_— NEW MODEL ° °
COMPRESSOR TO REPLACE TM 13
THE TMc-13 FROM PAERMA
5 Model TMc-13
S 3R Displacement 135cc/r
JSELEL Number of Cylinder 10
oK1 1M 5 < 553% DownShift Speed 6000 r/min
Compressor LiRBiRGleEIE] R134a

583858 Lubrication Oil

POE 68PG or PAG

hE$5 7@ Rotation

Clockwise / Anticlockwise

EE& Weight 4.6 KG/4.4KG
FEHBE Voltage 12V/ 24V
[ BT HR4E Breakaway 49 N.m
SEFEINZE Power Consumption 45
EE Weight 23
TMC-13  reromncecuns IMPROVED NOW
10 12 1, Outlook is similar with TM.
£ g L10 2, Long life design: Improved ball shoe and gas kits.
= e B E 3, More strong casting boday.
A.‘ B "_,4- =" B 4, All installation size is same as TM.
%" 4 _,..v" & . 5, Oil Type: POE oil or PAG oil also.
[ - . /-('.,*-/‘ La ¥ 6, 10 cylinders more better than 6 cylinder, the discharge will
§ 2 p—— L2 & more th and the g ity will more better.
Iv] 1 1 1 1 1 1 [v]
1000 1600 2000 2500 3000 3500 éﬁ_{ﬁ ﬁ&ﬂi
RPM o 1, SPE AR TMEEAL.
Conditons: . ) mu;:'m 2, KA dtit: ool 7 ERERE
Discharge: 18.5 kgbicm Suction 2.6 Kgticm oy 3, U [ {1 R A LA
Superheat 19.4 °C g 28°C 4, FTMIEZEHLE 4 —FER 2 R,
5, fit s [ & /1 T POERIPAGY il
6, JHURF) 10T LT L 6T ) HE 45 ML A7 R ok SEF i 74 AR T
¥
" Appacin
SUCTION == 2 DISCHARGE 367
127
8-210.2 1 .
9 =jw—m S
] ] immla A
8 minEEq
: ai] 5 :
’p%‘ 1 - -
| | LU H -
] ___, E
723 124
iz ]
CLUTCH SPECTFICATIONS:
L VOLTAGE ———12 ¥IC UNCONTROLLED
2. BELT b DOCLMENT
COMPRESSOR SPECTFICATIONS: LMIN STATIC TOROUR 49 Knl5 kyfu)
e —— 4. MAX POVER CONSLMPTION ——45% & 25°C
2. NUMBER OF CYLINDERS 10 5. MINTMIM PULL-TN VOLTAGE —T7.5V & 80°C
3, BORE X STROKE “31 X, 17. 5em BMASS ——————————— 2.3 kg
;nrmnmn —----—;@ﬂgmm';" 1 42310 | # [COMPRESSOR ASSEWBLY | |
5. ROTATION DIRECTION OF R COF QTY|ITEM NO|  PART/DWG NUMBER |ReEV] DESCRIPTION | MATERTAL SPEC|WEIGHT
. LEARAGE (GAUGE) < REV LIST OF MATER AL
HIGH SIDE ——————2.9 WPa (20 hgf/ e— h' T eAAS
LOW SIDE 1. BP0 {15 kgf/ca ARE T4 WELLIMCTIRS (50 WY WAMALLY UPBATE b
8. PRESSURE (GALGE) : %ﬂw o P ‘_J WWW.PAERMA.COM
HIGH SIDE ——4.4 WPaldS kgf/ca®) - -
LOW SIE —————2.2 WPa(22.5 kgf/cn THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION e COMPRESSOR
9, REFRIGERANT R134n ST THe-13
10, LUBRICANT PoE 10006 150"’ 12V, 135 MM 0D.,2A CLUTCH
. MASS — —_ R
" _E| i SizE run: TDENT M:[M N |R£v
e L] 42310 |4
SCALE: MOME |can SYSTEM cAD [SHEET | OF |

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

LB 25 BE 5 FEWWW.PAERMA.COM i



R134a | R404a| R12 R22 PAE RMA
o o NEW MODEL = f =R R°F 7 %
TO REPLACE TM 13 COMPRESSOR

TMc-13 PART NUMBER

COMPRESSORASSEMBLYZH% |  compressor[EZEHL | ATTINGESL
ICE PAERMA Seltec Type Mount  Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting Dia.

Reference PART NO. Reference Style Drawing Type Description Drawing (mm)

2521142 | TMc13-42121 | 435-52121 HA Ear G1102-130 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X7/8 H002 123 8PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0155
2521143 | TMc13-42314 | 435-52314 HA Ear G1102-130 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X7/8 H002 123 6PV SL 12 | Clutch-0161
2521144 | TMc13-44038 | 435-54038 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt V -3/4X7/8| J-05440 123 6PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0144
2521145 | TMc13-44070 | 435-54070 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt V -3/4X7/8| J-05440 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0151
2521148 | TMc13-44234 | 435-54234 HD Ear G1202-130 Pad H- Pad HO0O1 123 8PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0155
2521149 | TMc13-44236 | 435-54236 HD Ear G1202-130 Pad H- Pad HOO1 123 8PV 3E 24 | Clutch-0156
2521150 | TMc13-44320 | 435-54320 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt V -3/4X7/8| J-05440 123 8PV SL 12 | clutch-0162
2521151 | TMc13-44338 | 435-54338 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt V -3/4X7/8)| J-05440 123 6PV SL 12 | Clutch-0161
2521258 | TMc13-42114 | 435-52114 HA Ear G1102-130 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X7/8 H002 123 6PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0144
2521271 | TMc13-44010 | 435-54010 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt H-1X14 J-05442 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0151
2521272 | TMc13-44014 | 435-54014 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt H-1X14 J-05442 123 8PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0155
2521273 | TMc13-44082 | 435-54082 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0151
2521274 | TMc13-44122 | 435-54122 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 123 8PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0155
2521290 | TMc13-44012 | 435-54012 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt H-1X14 J-05446 135 2A 3E 24 | Clutch-0150
2521291 | TMc13-44071 | 435-54071 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt V -3/4X7/8| J-05440 135 2A 3E 24 | Clutch-0150
2521292 | TMc13-44074 | 435-54074 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 135 2A 3E 24 | Clutch-0150
2521302 | TMc13-44120 | 435-54120 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt V -3/4X7/8] J-05440 123 8PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0155
2521303 | TMc13-42141 | 435-52141 HA Ear G1102-130 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X7/8 H002 123 8PV SL 12 | clutch-0162
2521305 | TMc13-42118 | 435-52188 HA Ear G1102-130 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X7/8 H002 125 1A |SL,OH[ 12 | Clutch-0147
2521309 | TMc13-42120 | 435-52120 HA Ear G1102-130 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X7/8 H002 125 2A SL 12 | Clutch-0159
2521310 | TMc13-44039 | 435-54039 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 123 6PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0144
2521311 | TMc13-42310 | 435-52310 HA Ear G1102-130 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X7/8 H002 135 2A SL 12 | Clutch-0157
2521312 | TMc13-44041 | 435-54041 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 125 2A SL 12 | Clutch-0159
2521313 | TMc13-44334 | 435-54334 HD Ear G1202-130 Pad H- Pad H001 123 8PV SL 12 | clutch-0162
2521314 | TMc13-44339 | 435-54339 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 123 6PV SL 12 | Clutch-0161
2521363 | TMc13-42130 | 435-52130 HA Ear G1102-130 Pad V - Pad H003 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0151
2521364 | TMc13-42132 | 435-52132 HA Ear G1102-130 Pad V - Pad H003 135 2A 3E 24 | Clutch-0150
2521365 | TMc13-42134 | 435-52134 HA Ear G1102-130 Pad V - Pad H003 123 8PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0155
2521366 | TMc13-42136 | 435-52136 HA Ear G1102-130 Pad V - Pad H003 123 8PV 3E 24 | Clutch-0156
2521367 | TMc13-42138 | 435-52138 HA Ear G1102-130 Pad V - Pad H003 125 2A SL 12 | Clutch-0159
2521368 | TMc13-42144 | 435-52144 HA Ear G1102-130 Pad V - Pad HO003 123 6PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0144
2521446 | TMc13-44210 | 435-54210 HD Ear G1202-130 Pad H- Pad HOO1 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0151
2521452 | TMc13-42115 | 435-52115 HD Ear G1202-130 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 HO002 135 2A 3E 24 | Clutch-0150
2521460 | TMc13-44123 | 435-54123 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 123 8PV 3E 24 | Clutch-0156
2521497 | TMc13-42110 | 435-52110 HA Ear G1102-130 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0151
2521499 | TMc13-44204 | 435-54204 HD Ear G1202-130 Pad H- Pad H001 152 2A SHD [ 12 | Clutch-0172
2521501 | TMc13-44218 | 435-54218 HD Ear G1202-130 Pad H- Pad H001 123 6PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0144
2521502 | TMc13-44220 | 435-54220 HD Ear G1202-130 Pad H- Pad H0O1 123 6PV 3E 24 | Clutch-0153
2521503 | TMc13-44222 | 435-54222 HD Ear G1202-130 Pad H- Pad HOO1 125 2A SL 12 | Clutch-0159
2521504 | TMc13-44370 | 435-54370 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt V -3/4X7/8| J-05440 135 2A SL 12 | Clutch-0157
2521505 | TMc13-44382 | 435-54382 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 135 2A SL 12 | Clutch-0157
TMc13-96001 HA Ear G1102-130 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0151
TMc13-42315 HA Ear G1102-130 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 123 6PV SL 24 | Clutch-1011
TMc13-44902 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 143 6PV SL 12 | Clutch-1022
TMc13-42901 HA Ear G1102-130 Pad H- Pad H001 123 8PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0155
TMc13-44021 HD Ear G1202-130 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X7/8 H002 135 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0150
TMc13-44903 HA Ear G1102-130 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X7/8 H002 123 6PV 3E 24 | Clutch-0144
TMc13-44904 HD Ear G1202-130 Bolt V-3/4X7/8| J-05440 123 8PV 3E 24 | Clutch-0155

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM . .. % % {5 & i % [[iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ i Pag. 29



PAERMA

R134a | R404a| R12 R22
_ NEW MODEL ° °
COMPRESSOR TMc-11
THE TMc-11 FROM PAERMA
5 Model TMc-11
S48 Displacement 113cc/r
JSELE Number of Cylinder 10
JEoE27:1 A 5 /< 553% DownShift Speed 6000 r/min
(IRl /571 Refrigerant R134a
SEEH Lubrication Oil POE 68PG or PAG
HE¥: 5 Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise
EE Weight 4.4KG
MEHE Voltage 12V/ 24V
fiE % Breakaway 49 N.m
SEHFEINE Power Consumption 45
EE Weight 2.3

s Performance curve:

A R.ef.ri geratin Capacity:

IMPROVED NOW

] Powver consumption: 1, Outlook is similar with TM.

“E' =] 5 2, Long life design: Improved ball shoe and gas kits.

=] A 3, More strong casting boday.

"S_ 8.0 4 ? 4, All installation size is same as TM.

E ] .Dq'g 5, Oil Type: POE oil or PAG oil also.

g .0 S 6, 10 cylinders more better than 6 cylinder, the discharge will

8 EQ 4 o more smooth and the cooling capacity will more better.

5 M5

= 50 4 9 N

i Ay
= Lo 1, SR TS AL

= a0 2, Kdrfmiit: ool 7RI .
= 3, TR A (P4 LT £«

£ apgd Lo s 4, RITNIEGBL5E 4 FE 22 T

s : 2 5, iSRG T POEFIPAGH il

o 1.0 6, VKR 107L 1 T 6T i FE 48 HLIZ AT DA S i) ¥4 R R
5 i

oo 0o — .0

= 0 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

E Compressar speed (rpm) w

TMc-11 PART NUMBER

COMPRESSORASSEMBLYZH3 | comPressorREZEHL | ATTINGHE L CLUTCHE & 8%
ICE PAERMA Seltec Type  Mount Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting Pulley  Notes Clutch
Reference PART NO. Reference Style Draw ing Type Description ~ Drawing Type Draw ing
TMc11-12121 NA HA Ear G1102-110 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 HO002 123 8PV 3E 12 Clutch-0155
TMc11-12141 NA HA Ear G1102-110 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X7/8 H002 123 8PV SL 12 clutch-0162
TMc11-12120 N/A HA Ear G1102-110 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 HO02 125 2A SL 12 Clutch-0159
TMc11-12310 NA HA Ear G1102-110 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X7/8 H002 135 2A SL 12 Clutch-0157
TMc11-12130 N/A HA Ear G1102-110 Pad V - Pad HO03 135 2A 3E 12 Clutch-0151
TMc11-12132 NA HA Ear G1102-110 Pad V - Pad H003 135 2A 3E 24 Clutch-0150
TMc11-12134 N/A HA Ear G1102-110 Pad V - Pad HO03 123 8PV 3E 12 Clutch-0155
TMc11-12136 NA HA Ear G1102-110 Pad V - Pad H003 123 8PV 3E 24 Clutch-0156
TMc11-12138 N/A HA Ear G1102-110 Pad V - Pad HO03 125 2A SL 12 Clutch-0159
TMc11-12110 N/A HA Ear G1102-110 Monolithic | V - 3/4 X 7/8 H002 135 2A 3E 12 Clutch-0151
TMc11-12901 N/A HA Ear G1102-110 HOO01 H-3/4 X7/8 | J-05442 123 8PV 3E 12
TMc11-12902 NA HA Ear G1102-110 HO001 H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 123 8PV 3E 24
... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM LW 25 B B FEWWW.PAERMA.COMIX 3



R134a

R404a R22

NEW MODEL
TO REPLACE TM 08

PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

THE TMc-08 FROM PAERMA

& Model TMc-08
F#%HEE Displacement 85cclr
JRELER Number of Cylinder 10
E45% B A#E DownShift Speed 6000 r/min
(oLl /57 Refrigerant R134a
5838 5H Lubrication Oil POE 68PG or PAG
KEF 518 Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise
=& Weight 4.2KG
FEHRE Voltage 12V/ 24V
[ B4 Breakaway 49 N.m
SEFEE Power Consumption 45
BE Weight 2.1

IMPROVED NOW

TMc Us Parfomanca Curvs 1, Outlook is similar with TM.
6 12 2, Long life design: Improved ball shoe and gas kits.
= o 10 3, More strong casting boday.
§ e ] 4, All installation size is same as TM.
< 4 = 8 = 5, Oil Type: POE oil or PAG oil also.
£ pe— L. 6, 10 cylinders more better than 6 cylinder, the discharge will
E 2 - 4 ; more smooth and the cooling capacity will more better.
S * i 2 £ 5 N
ole—— T . 5 £ 0% /1> 8t
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 1, SEE AR TMEESi L.
RPM 2, KAdriit: oot 7 EREAI ) .
Conditons: K 3, B [ P4 B 1«
Discharge: 16.5 kgtiem®  Suction 2.5 kgtiem? Power (W) 4, FITMIEAiHLE 4 —FEI 2235 R
Superheat 15,4 °C 4 28 °C — 5, e [AIN & T POEMIPAGH it

6, VR 107 1 T L 67U i 48 HLIZ 47 B e S~ i) v R o
iy

TMc-08 PART NUMBER

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLYZH %% | COMPRESSOR/E &1 i FITTING % Sk
ICE PAERMA Seltec Type  Mount Style Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting Clutch
Reference PART NO. Reference Draw ing Type Description Draw ing Draw ing

2521135 TMc08-42015 435-52015 HD Ear Show Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 H002 135 2A 3E 24 Clutch-0150
2521136] TMc08-42021 435-52021 HD Ear Show Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 H002 135 2A 3E 12 Clutch-0151
2521137 TMc08-42038 435-52038 HD Ear Show Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 H002 123 6PV 3E 12 Clutch-0144
2521138] TMc08-42070 435-52070 HD Alternator Show BP V -3/4x7/8 N/A 125 2A SL 12 Clutch-0159
2521139 TMc08-42072 435-52072 HD Alternator Show BP V -3/4x7/8 N/A 135 2A SL 12 Clutch-0157
2521251 TMc08-42084 435-54084 HD Ear Show Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 H002 123 4PV SHE 24 Clutch-0143
2521256 TMc08-42017 435-52017 HD Alternator N/A BP V -3/4x7/8 N/A 125 2A 3E 12 Clutch-0159
2521257 TMc08-42081 435-52081 HD Alternator Show BP V-3/4x7/8 N/A 123 6PV 3E 12 Clutch-0144
2521261 TMc08-42080 435-52080 HD Alternator Show BP V -3/4x7/8 N/A 123 4PV 3E 12 Clutch-0154
2521267 TMc08-42031 435-52031 HD Ear Show Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 N/A 123 4PV 3E 12 Clutch-0154
2521269 TMc08-42087 435-52087 HD Alternator Show BP V -3/4x7/8 N/A 123 8PV 3E 12 Clutch-0155
2521270 TMc08-42089 435-52089 HD Alternator Show BP V -3/4x7/8 N/A 123 4PV 3E 24 Clutch-0143
2521306 TMc08-42085 435-52085 HD Alternator Show BP V -3/4x7/8 N/A 135 2A 3E 24 Clutch-0150
2521307 TMc08-42033 435-52033 HD Ear Show Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 N/A 125 2A SL 12 Clutch-0159
2521308 TMc08-42076 435-52076 HD Alternator Show BP V -3/4x7/8 N/A 123 4PV SL 12 Clutch-0160
2521371 TMc08-21371 N/A HD Ear Show Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 N/A 123 8PV SL 24 Clutch-0163
2521388 TMc08-42083 435-52083 HD Alternator N/A BP V -3/4x7/8 N/A 135 2A 3E 12 Clutch-0151
2521449 TMc08-42210 435-52210 HD Ear N/A Pad H-Pad N/A 135 2A 3E 12 Clutch-0151
2521457 TMc08-42074 435-52074 HD Alternator N/A Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 N/A 123 6PV SL 12 Clutch0161
2521459 TMc08-42040 435-52040 HD Ear N/A Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 N/A 123 6PV SL 12 Clutch-0161
2521569 TMc08-42008 435-52008 HD Ear N/A Bolt H-3/4x7/8 | J-05442 125 2A SL 12 Clutch-0159
2521611] TMc08-42006 435-52006 HD Ear N/A Bolt H-1x14 J-05446 123 6PV SHE 12 Clutch-0144
2521612 TMc08-42004 435-52004 HD Ear N/A Bolt H-3/4x7/8 | J-05442 120 6PV 3E 12 Clutch-0144
2521613| TMc08-42002 435-52002 HD Ear N/A Pad H-Pad N/A 123 8PV 3E 12 Clutch-0155
2521614 TMc08-42036 435-52036 HD Ear N/A Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 N/A 125 2A SL 24 N/A
2521617 TMc08-42010 435-52010 HD Ear N/A Bolt V-3/4x7/8| J-05440 125 2A SL 12 Clutch-0159

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

. B EAE B FWWW.PAERMA.COMK 3




INTIT

R134a|R404a| R12 | R22
DRAWING

COMPRESSOR ¢ ¢

-
'Mc-11 Drawing
S = “ DISCHARGE L
a B o sgeme | "
i — 1 -
b t 3 el = i
]
DR
o O o]
»
2 9) )
| | L |
S z = — ! (far)
{ =] A
|
2
12 23 124
0.4mm
RO.Smm
RO.85m
E UNCONTROLLED
CLUTCH SPECIFICATIONS: DOCUMENT
COMPRESSOR SPECTFICATIONS: 1. VOLTAGE 24 V¢
1. WIDEL The-08 2.BELT — — B}
2. NIMBER OF CYLINDERS 10 3.MIN STATIC TOROUE 36 N.u(3. 5 kgfn)
3,BOKE X STRORE ——————=31 X 1. 5em 4,MAX POVER CONSUMPTION —45W & 25" C
4. DISPLACEMINT ————————B6. Ten” /rev 5. MINIMUM PULL-IN VOLTAGE ——17.5V & 90° C | 21371 [ a [coweressoR assewsLy | |
im}ﬁm -_—:ammm BMASS —————— LA kg aTY| ITEM M PART/DWG NUMBER = DESCRIPTION |MATERIAL SPEC|WEIGHT
7. LEAKAGE (BALIGE) : " REV LIST OF MATERIAL
HIGH SIDE 2.9 WPa(30 kel OTHERWT CENERATED DRAWING.
LOW SIDE ————————— L SWPa (15 kef/ca' S b B WAaLLT PATE ‘B WWW.PAERMA.COM
8. PRESSURE (GAUGE) : A 5H 1994 ' '
HIGH SIDE ——4. 4 MPa(45 kgt/ca?) o
LOW SIIE - - 2.2 WPa(22.5 kgt/ce?) THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION o TARE COMPRESSOR
9. REFRIGERANT —————————R13M4n e TMc-08
m’ﬁm‘” -POE 100PG 150"0c? 24V, 123 MM 0.D.BPV CLUTCH
1. EE———— S § SR
kg "E] it SIE an: TENT MIVG 8D |m
T [ AP L 21371 | A
SCALE! NOME [caD sYSTEM caD [SHEET I OF |
"
TMc-08 Drawing
o 2 g
80102 | ; | .|'
-
] 3 |:'
A iy
R * 8
%
| |
|
20"
12
CLUTCH SPECTRICATIONS:
L VOLTAGE —————12 VIC UNCONTROLLED
P DOCUMENT
COMPRESSOR SPECTFTCATIONS: 3.MIN STATIC TOROUR 49 K. nl5 kyfu)
1. WIDEL The-11 4. MAX POVER CONSIMFTION ———48W & 25°C
2. NIMBER OF CYLINDERS 10 5 MINTMIM PULL-IN VOLTAGE ——7.5V & 90°C
3. BORE X STRORE —————o31 X, 15, Tem 6. MASS ——2.3 kg
4. DISPLACBENT ————————1 e 1 12120 | & [cowPressor assewsiy [ |
im}ﬁm_mm aTY | ITEM MO PART/D'WG NUMBER |REV] DESCRIPTION |MATERIAL SPEC|WEIGHT
7. LEAKAGE (BALIGE) : " REV LIST OF MATERIAL
HIGH SIDE 2.9 WPa(30 kel OTHERWT CENERATED DRAWING.
LOW SIDE ————————— L SWPa (15 kef/ca' S b B WAaLLT PATE ‘B WWW.PAERMA.COM
8. PRESSURE (GAUGE) : A 5H 1994 ' '
HIGH SIDE ————4. 4 MPa(45 kgf/ca®) i T TITLE
LOW SIDE - - 2.2 WPa(2L.6 kgf/cad) THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION COMPRESSOR
9. REFRIGERANT —————————R13M4n e Thc-11
m’ﬁm‘” -Foe 100PG 150"007 18V, 1285 MM 0.D.2A CLUTCH
1. —_—i SR
e “E] (ERETET SizE Fnr.: TDENT n1nuc ] REV
IFoen T L. 12120 | &
SCALE! NOME [caD sYSTEM caD [SHEETI OF |

. More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... & £ {5 B i% % [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ i}



... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {3 B.i5 % [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ 3

| EAERNS

NEW MODEL TO REPLACE DKS COMPRESSORS
DKS J& 46 ML 1 4= 3 34X 7=

PKS Series
Used For Car and Truck Air Condition

PKS % %1
H T8 E. REMNEFM 208 RS M S %661




PA E R M A R134a | R404a| R12 R22

T FAR=TAINETN NEW MODEL
COMPRESSOR TO REPLACE DKS ¢ ¢

@%%ﬁbﬁi@%ﬁ

IMPROVED NOW

1, Outlook is similar with TM.

2, Long life design: Improved ball shoe and gas kits.

3, More strong casting boday.

4, All installation size is same as TM.

5, Oil Type: POE oil or PAG oil also.

6, 10 cylinders more better than 6 cylinder, the discharge will
more smooth and the cooling capacity will more better.

9 N
0% [t
1, PR TMIEZHL
2, KA fmifit: ool T IRHAIA
3, SR [E] () SR A LT A o
4, FTMIEAHLTE & — PR 23R
5, fit 5 A 16 /11 T POERIPAGYA il
6, JHURF ) 103 BT L 67T ) R A4E L8 A7 oA SEP I 74 AR T

i
;S Model PKS-17 PKS-15 PKS-13
S5 HEE Displacement 165¢cc/r 145ccir 135ccir
JAELE Number of Cylinder 10 10 10
JEok4 71N 5 < 3% 3E DownShift Speed 6000 r/min 6000 r/min 6000 r/min
Compressor EikisEeEIER R134a R134a R134a
SEEH Lubrication Oil POE 68PG or PAG POE 68PG or PAG POE 68PG or PAG
fE¥5 /7@ Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise| Clockwise / Anticlockwise| Clockwise / Anticlockwise
=8B Weight 46 KG 4.6 KG 46 KG
MEHREE Voltage 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V
fiES {4 Breakaway 49 N.m 49 N.m 49 N.m
SEFEINZE Power Consumption 45 45 45
EE Weight 2.3 2.3 2.3
PKS-13 Performance Curvs PKS-15 Performance Curvs PKS-17 Performance Curvs
10 12 10 ¢ 12 10 12
< 10 < B 10 < — ] L 10
“;.‘ : . e — . E E : . vo Le E E. : . s s 8 E
2 e 5 2 e e E - '
g M v /-rfd_,.. o § g 4 /.K”r,___. . ¥ g 4| ’("_r_/"‘ a ¥
G 2 — z & 8 2 — L5 & O 2 = 3 2
° 10‘00 16‘00 QUIDU 2600 3’3‘00 35‘00 ° 0 ]DJ[‘,J ‘\5‘00 20‘00 25‘00 30‘00 35qu 0 0 10‘00 16‘00 QUIDU 2600 3’3‘00 35‘00 0
RPM — RPM ) RPM
Cenditiens: e Conditions: “':"‘ ('fm""":c R . R w:h
Discharge: 18.5 kghicm® Suction 26 Kgtiem © r"“':“.ﬂ‘wi Discharge: 16.5 katiem® Suction 25 K','ﬂn" Power (KA Z:Z:::! :‘;:':twml :;:::";‘?;“;" PON_!r.i_IM]
Superheat 15.4 °C ing: 28°C Superheat 18.4 °C Subcooling 28 "C .

Pag. 34

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 & 1% & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ 3}



" Refrigerant_ |

R134a [ R404a| R12 R22
[ ([

PAERMA

APPLICATION OF PKS
PKS /& 4 HL 1 I

COMPRESSOR

PAERMA Number /K ¥ %% 5 PKS15-15021 PAERMA Number 1H /R ¥ % 5 PKS15-7640
Reference  Xf M.4% 5 HZ001-15021 Reference Xf M.4% 5 506011-7640
Compressor Type J& 4 /L PKS-15 Compressor Type JE 4 #l PKS-15
Refrigerant fill ¥4 7l R134a Refrigerant ¥4 7l R134a

Oil J 3 JH POE 68PG Qil ji 35 il POE 68PG
Application W i K Application J% A H = UD22

PAERMA Number 115 /K %% 5 PKS15-9480 PAERMA Number 115 /K %% 5 PKS15-9470
Reference i iV %ii = 506011-9480 Reference X i 4 5 506011-9470
Compressor Type [ 4l PKS-15 Compressor Type JE 4i bl PKS-15
Refrigerant il ¥ 7] R134a Refrigerant il ¥ 7] R134a

Qil jiH 35 i POE 68PG Qil jiH 35 I POE 68PG

Application W JH

Application v [

R E R TF UC

KL TF UC

PAERMA Number [f{/g ¥ %i 5

PKS15-15001

PAERMA Number [f{/g ¥ %i 5

PKS15-15016

Reference Xf .48 5

HZ001-15001

Reference  Xf .48 5

HZ001-15016

Compressor Type JE 4ifil PKS-15 Compressor Type JE4ifl PKS-15
Refrigerant #il ¥ 5 R134a Refrigerant il ¥ 5l R134a

Oil {7 ¥ i POE 68PG Oil 38 i POE 68PG
Application % R B AR AR Application J7 f Jb AR Rk 2 &

o
|

PAERMA Number 1H /R % 5

PKS15-15030

PAERMA Number IH /R % =

PKS15-15006

Reference X W. 44 = HZ001-15030 Reference %t MV % = HZ001
Compressor Type & 4l PKS-15 Compressor Type JE 4i bl PKS-15
Refrigerant il 4 7] R134a Refrigerant il ¥ 7] R134a

Qil ji# 35 Il POE 68PG Qil ji# 35 i POE 68PG
Application ) Jf] PR R T 5 3 I 7R Y Application ¥ Jt AR K S f

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

. B ZAE B E FWWW.PAERMA.COMK

¥

S

)




PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

APPLICATION OF PKS
PKS 4 /1 11 . o o

R134a | R404a| R12 R22

PAERMA Number /R 5 4 5

PKS15-15014

PAERMA Number /R ¥ 4 5 PKS$15-15015

Reference X 3 4% 5

HZ001-15014

Reference X i 4 5 HZ001-15015

Compressor Type J£4ifl PKS15 Compressor Type J 4i#l PKS-15
Refrigerant fill ¥4 71 R134a Refrigerant il ¥4 71 R134a

Oil J 8 ¥ POEGBPG Oil JH 8 ¥ POEG8PG
Application v F Jb A HRR 2 R Application i JH b EE HER 2 E R

PAERMA Number Mi/R¥ %5  PKS17-9930H PAERMA Number Mi/R¥ 45  PKS17-7302
Reference X 5 4% 5 H506011-9930H Reference i v %i 5 972670-7302
Compressor Type J£4itl PKS-17 Compressor Type J£4ifl PKS-17
Refrigerant il ¥4 5l R134a Refrigerant il ¥ 5l R134a

Oil JH 38 ¥ POEGB8PG Oil J I8 ¥ POEG8BPG

Application v F

AR AR A RO

Application AN H = i T

PAERMA Number Wfi/R 5 4 5 PKS17-1060 PAERMA Number /R %% 5 PKS17-8670
Reference X i 4 =5 506012-1060 Reference % v % 5 506011-8670
Compressor Type J4i#l PKS-17 Compressor Type J£4itl PKS-17
Refrigerant il ¥4 5l R134a Refrigerant il ¥ 5l R134a

Oil jlH 35 i POEGSPG Oil i ¥ i POEG8PG

Application v F

A H ™ BT

Application v F ZARHM” (EY)

PAERMA Number Mi/R¥ %5  PKS17-1709 PAERMA Number Mi/R¥4%i%s  PKS17-17010
Reference X% W % 5 HZCO0AO0-1709 Reference X M. 4% 5 HZ001-17010
Compressor Type JEZi#lL PKS-17 Compressor Type JE %L PKS-17
Refrigerant il ¥4 5l R134a Refrigerant il ¥4 5l R134a

Oil j# ¥ i POEGBSPG Oil ji i I POEG8PG
Application v F — KSR 29D AR R 4 Application ¥ [ BMELE

Pag. 36

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

. B2 A5 B 5 FEWWW.PAERMA.COM 3



" Refrigorant_ |

R134a| R404a| R12 R22
(] [

APPLICATION OF PKS
PKS /& 4 HL 1 I

PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

PAERMA Number /K ¥ i 5

PKS17-17007

PAERMA Number /K ¥ i 5

PKS17-17019

Reference %t 3% 4 5

HZ001-17007

Reference %t 3% i 5

HZ001-17019

Compressor Type J& 4l PKS-17 Compressor Type JE 4 fl PKS-17

Refrigerant &/ 7 R134a Refrigerant il ¥4 7] R134a

Oil I 7 It POE68PG Oil il 3 i POEG8PG
Application % f WA 2 W 2 5 Application J f — R ARIA36DIRAR R

PAERMA Number [If/K ¥ 9% 5

PKS17-17038

PAERMA Number [IH/K ¥ 9% 5

PKS17-17044

Reference %t 3% 4 5

HZ001-17038

Reference %t 3% i 5

HZ001-17044

Compressor Type JE 4 bl PKS-17 Compressor Type Ji il PKS-17
Refrigerant &/ 71 R134a Refrigerant il 4 71 R134a

Oil 78 POE68PG Oil i % i POE68PG
Application ¥ J] ANEF Application ) ] R DUH E F

PAERMA Number /K ¥ 4% 5

PKS17-17046

PAERMA Number /K ¥ 4% 5

Reference X M. 4% 5

HZ001-17046

Reference X M. 4% 5

Compressor Type [ 4 #ll PKS-17 Compressor Type JE 4 tl
Refrigerant #i ¥4 7 R134a Refrigerant il ¥4 7]

Qil JiH ¥ 7 POEGSPG Oil jiH ¥5 JH

Application ¥ Ji - SR RAN Application ¥ Ji

Y
v W
s
A .

PAERMA Number /R 55 4 &

PAERMA Number /R 55 4 &

Reference % b 4=

Reference %} b 4=

Compressor Type JE 4i#l

Compressor Type JE 4i#l

Refrigerant #i ¥4 7

Refrigerant #i ¥4 7

Oil {7 il

Oil J 7 il

Application M JH

Application i

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

. B EAE B FWWW.PAERMA.COMK 3




PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

SPECIAL DESIGN FOR R404a
Z [ JAR4A04aE K H ERIEFEH

i “:

TC Series
Used For Transport Refrigerating System

TCR!
ATz R R G E 481

TC Summary TC RYE
TC series are specially used for Transport Refrigerating H/RIBTCRAZEEZ I IRTam SmMA S

System, There have some improved for the characteristic EENERT , $H3FR404 a0 MHIT T BIR
of R404a gas. The compressors of TC series have high WE EESTEN  SHSMH (MRS
dependability, high refrigeration ability, with low noise i ! IS

ab A4
and low energy consumption advantages.  (RRERERIL A,

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 & 1% & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ 3}



R134a | R404a| R12 R22

TC SERIES FOR R404a PAE RMA

® . i TR404aITC A 4 COMPRESSOR
SPECIAL DESIGNED FOR R404a 7
The special design for cooling transportation systems. o
S \/\\ s/\\\ A -
Longer life: special design of oil pump can help the gjglqﬁl? /,t_l_ﬂﬁl‘l' 7
returning of the oil from system. P s Ry
Durability: original Japanese shaft seal. g%@%é%%i%giﬁ%%éiuﬁ Q
\| s j:\

Dependability: original Sweden special plate stee, ST OO T o ek T N
- A 5258 P I BR4S TK IR 5
Efficiency: new design for the inner structure. S5 B SR A S IR L 90

Higher cooling capacity: higher precision for all th EEWEH VBRI
components. g ° SR T IR

Wi
i"- [
# S Model PLM-22TC PLM-16TC PLM-15TC
g# P8 Displacement 214.7ccir 165¢cc/r 135¢ccir
JSELER Number of Cylinder 10 10 10
oK1 | N 5 K 55 DownShift Speed 6000 r/min 6000 r/min 6000 r/min
Compressor Ll HaEIEEnI R404a R404a R404a
JEEHE Lubrication Oil POE 32PG or 68PG POE 32PG or 68PG POE 32PG or 68PG
iE¥: /5 [@ Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise| Clockwise / Anticlockwise | Clockwise / Anticlockwise
BEE Weight 5.1 KG 4.6 KG 4.6 KG
FEBE Voltage 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V
i B Hi%E Breakaway 50 N.m 49 N.m 49 N.m
SEFETHE Power Consumption 43 45 45
EE Weight 3 2.3 2.3
& Model PLM-13TC PLM-11TC PLM-08TC
SR Displacement 165cc/r 145cc/r 135cc/r
JAELEL Number of Cylinder 10 10 10
JAok47- 7R = A< $:3E DownShift Speed 6000 r/min 6000 r/min 6000 r/min
Compressor LRIl R404a R134a R134a
SEESH Lubrication Oil POE 32PG or 68PG POE 32PG or 68PG POE 32PG or 68PG
HE%5 771 Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise| Clockwise / Anticlockwise| Clockwise / Anticlockwise
EE Weight 4.6 KG 4.4 KG 4.3 KG
BEHE Voltage 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V
BB Breakaway 49 N.m 49 N.m 49 N.m
SHFEINE Power Consumption 45 45 45
8 Weight 23 2.3 2.3
7
e PO
camp =

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM . .. % % {5 & i % [[iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ i Pag. 39



PA E R M A R134a [R404a| R12 | R22
TC SERIES FOR R404a
COMPRESSOR H FR404alI TCZ ¥l o °

THE COMPRESSOR OF THE 22TC FROM PAERMA

comPRESSORASSEMBELY |  comPREssor[E 4]l FITTINGTEE Sk CLUTCHES &35
PAERMA HS Cross Mount Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting Dia. Pulley Clutch
PART NO.  Reference Type Style Draw ing Type Description ~ Draw ing ('mm) Type Notes* (V) Draw ing
22TC-47244 NA HD Direct PLM-22TC Pad H-Pad H001 141 8PV 3E 12 Clutch-1001
22TC-47246 NA HD Direct PLM-22TC Pad H-Pad H001 141 8PV 3E 24 Clutch-1002
22TC-47240 N/A HD Direct PLM-22TC Pad H-Pad HO01 150 2A 3E 12 Clutch-1003
22TC-47242 NA HD Direct PLM-22TC Pad H-Pad H001 150 2A 3E 24 Clutch-1004
22T7C-22001 NA HD Direct PLM-22TC Pad H-Pad H001 150 B1 3E 12 Clutch-1005
22TC-22002 NA HD Direct PLM-22TC Pad H-Pad HO01 150 B1 3E 24 Clutch-1006
22TC-22003 N/A HD Direct PLM-22TC Pad H-Pad HO01 150 2B 3E 12 Clutch-1007
227C-22004 NA HD Direct PLM-22TC Pad H-Pad H001 150 2B 3E 24 Clutch-1008
THE COMPRESSOR OF THE 16TC FROM PAERMA
compressorAssemBLY|  coMPREsSOR[EZEHL | FITTING} %Sk CLUTCHE & 25
PAERMA Mount Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting ia. Pulley
Part Thermoking Style Draw ing Type Description ~ Drawing Type
Number Part Number Type
16TC- 1248 | 2521248 TM 16XD Ear G1201-165 Pad NA H001 135 A2 3E 12
16TC- 1589 | 2521589 TM 16XD Ear G1201-165 Pad NA HOO01 123 Pv8 3E 12
16TC- 1242 | 2521242 TM 16XD Ear G1201-165 Bolt V-3/4 X 7/8 | J-05440 135 A2 3E 12
16TC- 1244 | 2521244 TM 16XD Ear G1201-165 Bolt V-3/4 X7/8 | J-05440 123 PV6 3E 12
16TC- 1247 | 2521247 TM 16XD Ear G1201-165 Bolt V-3/4 X7/8 | J-05440 123 PvV8 3E 12
16TC- 1249 | 2521249 TM 16XD Ear G1201-165 Bolt V-3/4 X7/8 | J-05440 123 Pv8 SL 12
16TC- 1397 | 2521397 TM 16XD Ear G1201-165 Pad N/A HO01 123 PV6 SL 24
16TC- 1243 | 2521243 TM 16XD Ear G1201-165 Bolt V-3/4 X7/8 | J-05440 135 A2 3E 24
16TC- 1634 | 2521634 TM 16XD Ear G1201-165 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8 | J-05442 123 PvV8 3E 24
16TC- 1245 | 2521245 TM 16XD Ear G1201-165 Bolt V-3/4 X7/8 | J-05440 123 PV6 3E 24
16TC-46228 HD Ear G1201-165 Pad H - Pad HO01 159 1B 3E 24 Clutch-0149
16TC-46030 HD Ear G1201-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 135 2A 3E 12 Clutch-0151
16TC- 1601 | 2521249 TM 16XD Ear G1201-165 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 123 PvV8 SL 12
THE COMPRESSOR OF THE 15TC FROM PAERMA
COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY | compREssOR[E a1l | ATTINGTE Sk
PAERMA Mount Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting
Part Thermoking Style Draw ing Type Description ~ Drawing
Number Part Number Type
15TC- 1575 | 2521575 TM 15XD Ear G1201-145 Pad NA HOO1 135 A2 12
15TC- 1582 | 2521582 TM 15XD Ear G1201-145 Pad NA H0O1 123 PV8 12
15TC-1237 | 2521237 TM 15XD Ear G1201-145 Bolt V-3/4 X7/8 | J-05440 135 A2 12
15TC-1239 | 2521239 T™M 15XD Ear G1201-145 Bolt V-3/4 X 7/8 | J-05440 123 PV6 SL 12
15TC- 1241 | 2521241 TM 15XD Ear G1201-145 Bolt V-3/4 X7/8 | J-05440 123 Pv8 SL 12
15TC-1635 | 2521635 TM 15XD Ear G1201-145 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8 | J-05442 135 A2 SL 12
15TC-1620 | 2521620 TM 15XD Ear G1201-145 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8 | J-05442 123 PV8 12
15TC-1632 | 2521632 TM 15XD Ear G1201-145 Bolt V-3/4 X7/8 | J-05440 125 SL,OH 12
15TC- 1624 | 2521624 TM 15XD Ear G1201-145 Bolt H3/4 X7/8 | J-05442 123 Pv8 SL 12
15TC-1636 | 2521636 TM 15XD Ear G1201-145 Bolt V-3/4 X7/8 | J-05440 123 PvV8 24
15TC- 1633 | 2521633 T™M 15XD Ear G1201-145 Bolt H-3/4 X7/8 | J-05442 123 Pv8 SL 24
15TC-1396 | 2521396 TM 15XD Ear G1201-145 Pad NA HO0O1 123 PV6 SL 24
15TC-1238 | 2521238 TM 15XD Ear G1201-145 Bolt V-3/4 X7/8 | J-05440 135 A2 24
15TC-1240 | 2521240 TM 15XD Ear G1201-145 Bolt V-3/4 X7/8 | J-05440 123 PV6 SL 24
15TC-45902 HD Ear G1201-145 Bolt H-3/4X7/8 | J-05442 143 6PV SL 12 Clutch-1022

Pag. 40 ... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % % {3 K. i# % (i WWW.PAERMA.COM 3



Riséa | Rdoda | Ri2 | Rzz TC SERIES FOR R404a PAERMA

¢ ¢ Ji TR404afITCH 7 COMPRESSOR

THE COMPRESSOR OF THE 08TC FROM PAERMA

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBELY | COMPRESSORE &1, FTTINGIZL
PAERMA Mount Compressor Fitting Fitting Fitting Dia. Clutch
Part Thermoking Style Drawing Type Description ~ Drawing (mm) Drawing
Number Part Number Type

08TC-42021 HD Ear Show Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 NA 135 2A 3E 12 |Clutch-0151
08TC-42038 HD Ear Show Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 NA 123 6PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0144
08TC-42070 HD Alternator Show BP V-3/4x7/8 NA 125 2A SL 12 |Clutch-0159
08TC-42072 HD Alternator Show BP V -3/4x7/8 NA 135 2A SL 12 |Clutch-0157
08TC-42084 HD Ear Show Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 NA 123 4PV 3E 24 |Clutch-0143
08TC-42017 HD Alternator N/A BP V-3/4x7/8 NA 125 2A 3E 12 | Clutch-0159
08TC-42081 HD Alternator Show BP V -3/4x7/8 NA 123 6PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0144
08TC-42080 HD Alternator Show BP V -3/4x7/8 NA 123 4PV 3E 12 | Clutch-0154
08TC-42031 HD Ear Show Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 NA 123 4PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0154
08TC-42087 HD Alternator Show BP V -3/4x7/8 NA 123 8PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0155
08TC-42089 HD Alternator Show BP V -3/4x7/8 NA 123 4PV 3E 24 |Clutch-0143
08TC-42085 HD Alternator Show BP V-3/4x7/8 NA 135 2A 3E 24 | Clutch-0150
08TC-42033 HD Ear Show Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 NA 125 2A SL 12 |Clutch-0159
08TC-42076 HD Alternator Show BP V-3/4x7/8 NA 123 4PV SL 12 |Clutch-0160
08TC-21371 HD Ear Show Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 NA 123 8PV SL 24 | Clutch-0163
08TC-42083 HD Alternator N/A BP V-3/4x7/8 NA 135 2A 3E 12 |Clutch-0151
08TC-42210 HD Ear N/A Pad H-Pad NA 135 2A 3E 12 |Clutch-0151
08TC-42074 HD Alternator N/A Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 NA 123 6PV SL 12 Clutch0161
08TC-42040 HD Ear N/A Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 N/A 123 6PV SL 12 |Clutch-0161
08TC-42008 HD Ear N/A Bolt H-3/4x7/8| J-05442 125 2A SL 12 |Clutch-0159
08TC-42006 HD Ear N/A Bolt H-1x14 J-05446 123 6PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0144
08TC-42004 HD Ear N/A Bolt H-3/4x7/8| J-05442 120 6PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0144
08TC-42002 HD Ear N/A Pad H-Pad N/A 123 8PV 3E 12 |Clutch-0155
08TC-42036 HD Ear N/A Monolithic | V - 3/4 x 7/8 N/A 125 2A SL 24 N/A
08TC-42010 HD Ear N/A Bolt V-3/4x7/8| J-05440 125 2A SL 12 |Clutch-0159

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM . .. % % {5 & i % [[iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ i Pag. 41



PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

NUMBER %i%5  J-05439

Drawing 4%

PARTS OF COMPRESSOR

E4at B

NUMBER %5 J-05440

FITTING

Drawing 4%

SELTEC NUMBER]122-05439

ICE NUMBER 2560107

3/4x7/8 Vertical Flare Fitting(FOR R-12
ONLY)

N/A

SELTEC NUMBER]|122-05440

ICE NUMBER 2560108 2560103

3/4x7/8 Vertical O-Ring Fitting

NUMBER %% J-05441
SELTEC NUMBER|122-05441

ICE NUMBER 2560104 2560109

3/4x7/8 Vertical Flare Fitting(FOR R-12
ONLY)

Drawing 4%

N/A

NUMBER %5 J-05442
SELTEC NUMBER]|122-05442

ICE NUMBER 2560110 2560105

3/4x7/8 Horizontal O-Ring Fitting

Drawing 4%

T/B-14UNF

4- F
w@ DISCHARGE
i

& @ '

58

NUMBER %i%5  J-05444
SELTEC NUMBER]122-05444

ICE NUMBER 2560111 2560130

1"x14 Thread Vertical (Rotalock)O-Ring
Fitting

Drawing 4%

NUMBER %i%s  J-05446
SELTEC NUMBER|122-05446

ICE NUMBER 2560112 2530105

1"x14 Thread Horizontal O-Ring
(Rotalock)Fitting

Drawing 4%

1-14LNF

1-14UNF

NUMBER %i%5  J-05448
SELTEC NUMBER]122-05448

ICE NUMBER 2560129

3/4x7/8 Insert O-Ring Fitting

Drawing 4%

N/A

NUMBER %i%5  J-05449
SELTEC NUMBER|122-05449

ICE NUMBER

3/4x7/8 Insert O-Ring GM Pand

Drawing 4%

N/A

NUMBER %5 J-05401

SELTEC NUMBER]

ICE NUMBER

1-1/16UNFx7/8-14UNF Fittings J il &
o, ORI % E ((R134a )

Drawing 4%

\7 £B=L4NE

DISCHARGE

NUMBER %i 5 J-05402

SELTEC NUMBER

ICE NUMBER

1-1/16UNFx7/8-14UNF Fittings %%
41, O%IME%+ (FOR R-12 ONLY)

Drawing 4%

Pag. 42

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

LHE 25 B B FWWW.PAERMA.COMI¥ i




FITTING

NUMBER %5
SELTEC NUMBER]

J-05403

ICE NUMBER

22x15 27 x1 5
NP L, ORdEE

Fittings
(R134a)

>

PARTS OF COMPRESSOR

Drawing 4%

E4at B

NUMBER %5
SELTEC NUMBER]

J-05404

ICE NUMBER

1-1/8-14UNFx7/8-16UNF Fittings % AT
TR A AR

PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

Drawing 4%

78— LEUNF
DISCHARGE

NUMBER %5
SELTEC NUMBER]

J-05405

ICE NUMBER

22x15 27x1.5

~ifl RIS R134a

Fittings

NUMBER %5
SELTEC NUMBER]

J-05406

ICE NUMBER

22x15 27x1.5

Kl RS R12

Fittings

Drawing 4%

N/A

NUMBER %i 5
SELTEC NUMBER
ICE NUMBER

J-05410

Yok, HR12MIR134a 78 VE I8, PLM-43 1

PLM-48

L3

Drawing E4%

N/A

. More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

EEER

i % i WWW.PAERMA.COMI¥ 3

\4
e

Pag. 43



PAERMA

COMPRESSOR

N[O V=] = H001

DESCRIPTION fii&

DESCRIPTION fifii&

PARTS OF COMPRESSOR

E4at B

NUMBER %5 H003

DESCRIPTION fifii

CYLINDER
HEAD

;\IUMBER H004

DESCRIPTION i

Pad Head, Used for TMc series
and PKS series i f 1 TMc R %1 fil
PKS &%

Monolithic Head 3/4 Vertical O-
Ring, & FTMcFIPKS 41

Vertical Pad Head, Used for TMc
and PKS series i il T TMcH1PKS
R4 (MRS D

Monolithic Head 3/4 Vertical O-
Ring With sevices ports
Used for TMc and PKS series

AR
(A

4

n

NUMBER % H005

DESCRIPTION #ii&

NUMBER % H006

DESCRIPTION ffi&

NUMBER % HO07

DESCRIPTION fifii

NUMBER % H008

DESCRIPTION ffi&

Rear Head for TMc&PKS rear

Rear Head for PLM-32 up ports i& Rear Head for PLM-32 rear ports ports With sevices For PKS & TMc Vertical Pad
FHFPLM-32 Lt R 4 AL Je 55 & HTPLM-32)5 th F R4l 5 55| | ports&Pressure Relief Valve  id& Head, i& H 7" TMcHIPKS £ %1
HFRIRIR R ZE G 35

SUMBtR £} H009

DESCRIPTION #ii&

NUMBER

(=]

; * Ho1o
DESCRIPTION fii

SUMBtK £} H020

DESCRIPTION #ffiit

NUMBER %
=3

DESCRIPTION #ii&

For PKS & TMc Vertical Pad
Head, i& il T TMcHIPKS %41

For 16TC-08TC Series,i& [ T 16TC
FJ08TC

For 22TC Series,i& il 122TC

IHIL FUR

Qo003
DESCRIPTION ik

i=)

NUMBER Zi

B Q004
DESCRIPTION #ifiig

NUMBER % Q005

DESCRIPTION iffiit

NUMBER %

o Q006
DESCRIPTION #fii&

Front Head used for PLM-32/PLM-
35/PLM-38 i& H] T-PLM-32/PLM-
35/PLM-38 1Al 5

Front Head used for PLM-22 & ff]
FPLM-22ff) i 5

Front Head used for TMc &+
TMcIfIHT 25

Front Head used for PKS & ffl T
PKSHIHT 25

Pag. 44

. More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

LB 25 BE 5 FEWWW.PAERMA.COM i



CLUTCH PARTS OF COMPRESSOR PAE RMA

A COMPRESSOR

ICE Cross PAERMA Cross PAERMA
Clutch Descriptionffiid Reference Reference Product No. Clutch Descriptionifiit Reference  Product No.
1A, Over Hang, Spring Leaf, 125
12V |mm 2570147 | 624-19718 | Clutch-0147 24V |B1 Groove, 150 mm, TM21 NA Clutch-1006
Variable Groove w/Dust Cover, 159
12V |mm 2570170 | 624-19763 | Clutch-0170 12V |2B Groove, 150 mm, TM21 NA Clutch-1007
12V |Variable Groove, 3 Eye, 159mm 2570148 | 624-19719 | Clutch-0148 24V |2B Groove, 150 mm, TM21 NA Clutch-1008
Variable Groove Spring Leaf, 159
12V |2A Groove, Spring Leaf, 125 mm 2570159 | 624-19749 | Clutch-0159 12V |mm NA Clutch-1009
2A Groove, Spring Leaf, 2 wire, 125 Variable Groove Spring Leaf, 159
12V |mm 2570158 | 624-19740 | Clutch-0158 24V |mm NA Clutch-1010
12V |2A Groove, 3 Eye, 135 mm 2570151 624-19724 | Clutch-0151 24V |6PV Groove, Spring Leaf, 123 mm Clutch-1011
12V |2A Groove 3 Eye w/diode 135 mm 2570194 | 624-19726 | Clutch-0194 24V |2A Groove, Spring Leaf, 135 mm Clutch-1012
2B Groove, 5E ,180 mm, PLM-32/
12V |2A Groove, 3 Eye w/diode, 135 mm | 2570152 | 624-19725 | Clutch-0152 12V |PLM-38 NA Clutch-1013
2B Groove, 5E, 180 mm PLM-32/
12V |2A Groove, Spring Leaf, 135 mm 2570157 | 624-19736 | Clutch-0157 24V |PLM-38 NA Clutch-1014
2B Groove, 5E ,180 mm PLM-32/
12V |2A Groove w/Dust Cover, 152 mm 2570172 | 624-19767 | Clutch-0172 12V |PLM-38 NA Clutch-1015
12V |4PV Groove, Spring Leaf, 123 mm 2570160 | 624-19750 | Clutch-0160 24V |2B Groove 5E 180 mm PLM-32 /38 NA Clutch-1016
12V |4PV Groove, 3 Eye, 123 mm 2570154 | 624-19730 | Clutch-0154 12V |B Groove, 5E ,158 mm PLM-32 NA Clutch-1017
12V |6PV Groove, 3 Eye, 123 mm 2570144 | 624-19709 | Clutch-0144 24V |B Groove, 5E, 158 mm PLM-32 NA Clutch-1018
12V |6PV Groove, Spring Leaf, 123 mm 2570161 624-19751 | Clutch-0161 12V |2B Groove , 5E, 180mm PLM-45 NA Clutch-1020
12V |8PV Groove, 3 Eye, 123 mm 2570155 | 624-19732 | Clutch-0155 24V |2B Groove , 5E, 180mm PLM-45 NA Clutch-1021
12V |8PV Groove, Spring Leaf, 123 mm 2570162 | 624-19752 | Clutch-0162 12V |6PV Groove , 3E, 143mm NA Clutch-1022
12V |8PV Groove w/Dust Cover, 123 mm 2570171 624-19765 | Clutch-0171 24V |6PV Groove , 3E, 143mm NA Clutch-1023
12V |2A Groove, 145 mm, 2 wire, TM21 2570211 | 624-19774 | Clutch-0211 12V |10PV Groove 3E 141mm PLM-22 NA Clutch-1030
12V |8PV Groove 141 mm 2 wire, TM21 2570213 | 624-19776 | Clutch-0213 24V |10PV Groove 3E 141mm PLM-22 NA Clutch-1031
Variable Groove w/Dust Cover, 159 6PV Groove , 3E, 123mm  PKS15-
24V |mm 2570173 | 624-19769 | Clutch-0173 12V | 674475 Beddiff NA Clutch-1032
6PV Groove , 3E, 123mm  PKS15-
24V |Variable Groove, 3 Eye, 159 mm 2570149 | 624-19720 | Clutch-0149 24V |6744%5 FEAE T NA Clutch-1033
24V |2A Groove w/Dust Cover, 152 mm 2570175 | 624-19773 | Clutch-0175 12V |10PV Groove 3E 127mm  PLM-22 NA Clutch-1034
24V |2A Groove, 3 Eye, 135 mm 2570150 | 624-19723 | Clutch-0150 24V |10PV Groove 3E 127mm PLM-22 NA Clutch-1035
24V |4PV Groove, 3 Eye, 123 mm 2570143 | 624-19707 | Clutch-0143 24V |1B Groove SL 145mm TMc & PKS NA Clutch-1036
24V |6PV Groove, 3 Eye, 123 mm 2570153 | 624-19728 | Clutch-0153 12V |1B Groove SL 145mm TMc & PKS NA Clutch-1037
24V |8PV Groove w/dust cover, 123 mm 2570174 | 624-19771 | Clutch-0174 24V |10 Groove , for PLM-45 NA Clutch-1038
24V |8PV Groove, 3 Eye, 123 mm 2570156 | 624-19734 | Clutch-0156 12V |10 Groove , for PLM-45 NA Clutch-1039
2A Groove, 5E ,180 mm, PLM-
24V |8PV Groove, Spring Leaf, 123 mm 2570163 | 624-19754 | Clutch-0163 12V |32/ PLM-38 NA Clutch-1040
2A Groove, 5E, 180 mm, PLM-
24V |2A Groove, 145 mm, 2 wire, TM21 2570209 | 624-19778 | Clutch-0209 24V |32/ PLM-38 NA Clutch-1041
PV8 Groove, 5E ,180 mm,
24V |8PV Groove, 141 mm, 2 wire, TM21 | 2570215 | 624-19779 | Clutch-0215 12V |PLM-32 / PLM-38 NA Clutch-1042
2A Groove, 3 Eye, 135mm, PV8 Groove, 5E, 180 mm,
24V |wi/weather pack connector 2570231 NA Clutch-0231 24V |PLM-32 / PLM-38 NA Clutch-1043
8PV Groove, 3 Eye, 123mm, B Groove, 5E ,180 mm, PLM-
12V |w/weather pack connector 2570250 NA Clutch-0250 12V |32/ PLM-38 NA Clutch-1044
8PV Groove, Leaf Spring, 123mm, B Groove, 5E, 180 mm, PLM-
12V |w/diode 2570235 NA Clutch-0235 24V |32/ PLM-38 NA Clutch-1045
1A Groove, 3 Eye, 125mm, B Groove, 3E ,135 mm,
24V |Overhung 2570146 NA Clutch-0146 12V |TMc/PM/PKS India Customer need NA Clutch-1046
B Groove, 3E ,135 mm,
12V |2A Groove,5 Eye, 158mm, TM31 2570165 NA Clutch-0165 24V |TMc/PM/PKS India Customer need NA Clutch-1047
24V |2A Groove,5 Eye, 158mm, TM31 2570164 NA Clutch-0164 24V |2A Groove,5 Eye, 152.4mm, TM31 NA Clutch-0164A
12V |2B Groove,5 Eye, 158mm, TM31 2570166 NA Clutch-0166 12V |7PV Groove, 3 Eye, 123 mm TMc Clutch-1048
24V |2B Groove,5 Eye, 158mm, TM31 2570167 NA Clutch-0167 24V |7PV Groove, 3 Eye, 123 mm TMc Clutch-1049
12V |8PV Groove,5 Eye, 156mm, TM31 2570168 NA Clutch-0168 12V |1B, SL, 138 mm TMc Clutch-1050
24V |8PV Groove,5 Eye, 156mm, TM31 2570169 NA Clutch-0169 24V |1B, SL, 138 mm TMc 506491-5930| Clutch-5930
12V |8PV Groove, 141 mm, T™21 NA Clutch-1001 24\ |2A Groove, 145 mm, T™M21 NA Clutch-1004
24V |8PV Groove, 141mm, T™M21 NA Clutch-1002 12V |B1 Groove, 150 mm, T™M21 NA Clutch-1005
12V |2A Groove, 145 mm, T™M21 NA Clutch-1003

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % % {2 ki % [{:-WWW.PAERMA.COMJ 3 Pag. 45



PAERMA

PARTS OF COMPRESSOR

COMPRESSOR AN B
ITEM PAERMA
NUMBER% 5 DESCRIPTION{iiA
Coil-19725 |TMc Series Coil 12V TMc & 51 L4 WL 12V
Coil-19729 |TMc Series Coil 24V TMc R 1| 4511 FH 24V 2k Bl
Coil-19737 |12V Coil for PLM-22/26 PLM-22 251 5 4i WL FH 12V £k ]
Coil-19735 |24 V Coil for PLM-22/26 PLM-22 5 41| [k 45 HLFH 24V £

Coil-19001 |24 V Coil for PLM-32/38/43/48 PLM-32/38/43/48 % %)L 4t FH 12V £: ]
Coil-19002 (12 V Coil for PLM-32/38/43/48 PLM-38/38/43/48 % %1 [L 4 K| FH 24V £: [l
Coil-19003 |12 V Coil for PKS Series PKS R 51 L4 ML 12V L [E]
Coil-19004 |24 V Coil for PKS Series PKS £ 71| & 4 11 FH 24V 4; [
Coil-19005 |12V Coil for 10PAc Series 10PAC ARSI L4 12V ZL &
Coil-19006 |24 V Coil for 10PAc Series 10PAC & V1| & 4 ML H 24V Z5 [
Coil-19007 |12 V Coil for FSc10 Series FSc10 241 L4 HL 12V &
Coil-19008 |24 V Coil for FSc10 Series FSc10 R 41 R 48 M1 FH 24V L [

Pressure Relief Valve "PRV" with o-ring

PRV-05476 ‘

75 1 18,y O 7Y P
PLATE-01 |3 Eye used for TMc 3R AL A TMe
PLATE-04 |Leaf Spring (L.S.) for TMc IR & TMc

PLATE-05 |Leaf Spring (L.S.) for PKS Series #i% F W4t i& IPKS %751
PLATE-06 |5 Eye used for PLM32/38/43 GHR M £ & FIPLM-32/38/43
PLATE-07 |3 Eye used for PLM-22/26 3MRML AL iE FHPLM-22/26

ShaftSeal-01 |Shaft Seal for PLM-32/38/43 M PLM-32/38/431% H

ShaftSeal-02 |Shaft Seal for PLM-22/TMc/10PAc i PLM-22/TMc/10PAc/#

ShaftSeal-03 |Shaft Seal For TC Series HHTC R A H
GasKit-01 |Gas Kit for PLM-43 i 755 T-PLM-43
GasKit-02 |Gas Kit for PLM-32/38 & i il T-PLM-32/38
GasKit-03 |Gas Kit for PLM-22/26 &} fii il T-PLM-22/26
Gaskit-04 |[Gas Kit for TMc/10PAc & 518 T TMc/10PAc
Gaskit-05 |GasKit for TC series  [® /i fdi ] FTC %1

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 & 1% & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ 3}



| EAERNS

10PAc Series
New model to replace 10PA

10PAc A& %
T ZAC10PAR B ) 1 45 Ml

FSc10c Series
New model to replace Fs10

FSc10 &4
T B ARFS 10 % 1 1 I 4 Al

T e
ML =

5Hc & 7Hc Series
New model to replace SD Compressor

S5HcHITHC & 71
AT ER=HE RPN L4 H

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... £ {3 H i & FiWWW.PAERMA.COM 3



PA E R M A 10PAc SERIES R134a[R404a| R12 | R22

COMPRESSOR 10PACc % 71 [ #E 41 ° .

PAERMA 10PAc SERIES CAN REPLACE
ALL RANGE OF 10PA COMPRESSOR

MH/RIB10PACRFE Al Al AT =
BRI10PAR S E 454

& Model 10PAc30C 10PAc20C 10PAc17CIJIK 10PAc15C 10PAc13C 10Bc10
54558 Diaplacement 313ccir 214.7cclr 180cc/r 165cc/r 135ccir 100cc/r
JREIEL Number of Cylinder 10 10 10 10 10 10
J:_t éﬁ*ﬂ BREE DwnShiﬂ Speed 6000 r/min 6000 r/min 6000 r/min 6000 r/min 6000 r/min 6000 r/min
= #1757 Refrigerant R134a R134a R134a R404a R134a R134a
Compressor - P ool POE 68PG POE 68PG POE 68PG POE 68PG POE 68PG POE 68PG
KE#t 75T Rotation Clockwise / Clockwise / Clockwise / Clockwise / Clockwise / Clockwise /
Anticlockwise Anticlockwise Anticlockwise Anticlockwise Anticlockwise Anticlockwise
BEE Weight 10KG 5.1KG 46 KG 4.6 KG 46 KG 4.2KG
FEEBE Voltage 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V
[3iRsH4E Breakaway 90 Nm 50 Nm 49Nm 49Nm 49Nm 49N.m
SEFEIHE Power Consumption 48 43 45 45 45 45
EE& Weight 45 3 2.3 23 23 2.1

More compact BXE
Reduced weight EEERE -
Improved shaft seal, reducing leakage X E‘Jiﬁﬂigiﬂi, WL T SRR
Improved interior cooling %%E}%ﬂ% HI%‘?EETW“
Noise reduction by using new body A=At P TR E
1 0PAC1 5C Perfomance Curvs 10PAC17C Perfomance Curve
10 12 10 s 12
< ° -10 : L
T 8 I
E & -8 E -] ’ ¢ B
;- s -6 ' g ¢ i A E
S 4 — 5 o . & 6 ':
& P g g * * e g
8 2 — -2 o § 9 | — s {, £
| | | | | | 0 ©
0 ; _ . . .
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 ® T oo 1500 2000 2500 w0  °
o RPM Conditions: RPM i "
C!Jndrlmn?. 2 " N w!;-h Discharge:16. Skgf/em * Suction:2. 5kgf/cm * E“,_]_]
Discharge: 16. 5 kefiom Suction: 2. 5 kyficm Power (k) Superheat:19. 4°C Subcooling:2.8°C | Power (KW)
Superheat: 19. 4 °C Subcooling: 2 8°C —d— o B

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 & 1% & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ 3}



R134a| R404a| R12 R22

BODY OF10PAc PA E R M A

P Y 10PAc HY LK COMPRESSOR
Body Munber Model cclr Body Munber Model
G6101 10PAc15C 165cc G6102 10PAc15C 165cc

/)
e

[

|

1

!

UL i) LI )
T*ﬂ% o —L| -
i ) )
SLS 105 ! =
Body Munber Model cclr Body Munber Model cclr
G6201 10PAc17C 180cc G6202 10PAc17C 180cc

W&

J’d .\%I | 1. l__‘ g:,:; ¥
L m i

1 e 1) 4

- O ‘_‘fifs*’ii_' L@zﬁf’

Part Number PADG601 Part Number PADG602

Part Number PADG603

=
'L“!? Nz A B
DR : | i @ U\}\“\% " i
AN Yo
|J. I k,_—d-’/'//?i u‘ |
\bﬁﬁ /{a
Part Number PADG604 Part Number
N L Iz
IRt R R i e
Lo ! T
I| I ] — 'L ‘
Wam\Was Al '. T AT
SN T \ ! L
== — |\ A BNZZN
W L) N2 ——

NUMBER %5 Q611 NUMBER %5 Q612 NUMBER %i5 H621

Used for 10PAc15C / 17C Used for 10PAc15C / 17C

Used for 10PAc15C / 17C
JHF10PAc15C / 17TCH4ENLRT 75 TCH FHF10PAC15C / 1TCIEAENLAT 754 )

JHT10PACc15C / 17CHAENLAY )G o5

il

.. More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM . .. & % {3 1% & i WWW.PAERMA.COMIs{ i; Pag. 49



PA E R M A CLUTCH OF 10PAc RiEal IR0 N o R 2

e — 10PAC I B & %
COMPRESSOR a e *
Clutch-69409 Clutch-69417 m Clutch-69133
PV4 140mm | 12V PV4 135mm | 12V A1 143mm | 12V

#140
9135
6143

I — — _]

e e

-

Clutch-69408/69420 Clutch-69510 Clutch-69634
PV4 110mm | 12V PV5 160mm | 12V PV6 160mm | 12V

|
,.\

Clutch-69122 Clutch-69623 Clutch-69123
A1 143mm | 12V PV6 130mm | 12V A1 133mm | 12V

8160

@110
#160

m————

9143
———
|

8130

| 53.5

Clutch-69630 Clutch-69509 Clutch-69130
PV6 130mm | 12V PV5 111.4mm [ 12V A1 133mm | 12V

|
!

[ %

y 1
— E|

#1114
l
8133

45

Clutch-69632 Clutch-69101 Clutch-69146/69145
PV6 140mm | 12V A1 142mm | 12V A1 142mm | 12V

USD FOR 10PA20 USD FOR 10PA20

0140
0142

.50 ... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 & 1% & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ 3}



R134a| R404a| R12 R22 PA E R M A
NEW MODEL TO REPLACE

° ° FS-10 COMPRESSOR COMPRESSOR

PAERMA SF 10 SERIES CAN REPLACE
ALL RANGE OF FS-10 COMPRESSOR

PH/RIBSF10R T EBH AT UK S
BERFS-10&R % £ 454

S Model SF10-17 SF10-15

S HEE Diaplacement 180cc/r 165¢cc/r
JRELE Number of Cylinder 10 10
[E4EH. HAE DownShift Speed 7000 7000
R )57 _Refrigerant R-134a R-134a
JEBH Lubrication Oil POE 68PG POE 68PG
HE#J5 6 Rotation Clockwisellifif 4t Clickwisellfii 41
BEE Weight 4.6 4.6

FEHLE Voltage 12V / 24V 12V [/ 24V

BB H#4E Breakaway 49 N.m 49 N.m
SEFEIWE Power Consumption 45 45
BEE Weight 2.3 2.3
More compact BXE
Reduced weight EEER -
Improved shaft seal, reducing leakage X E’\J?FEH\:/’\IEE?FHL WL T SRR
Improved interior cooling %%%ﬂ%%ﬁ&?ﬂ“#
Noise reduction by using new body AR, R T ERR
S F1 0_ 1 5 Perfomance Curvs S F 1 0_ 1 7 Parfomancs Ciires
10 12 10 .12
= ° 10 . 0
T r1
£ ® ¢ g 2 E ¢ "
. 6 , o i [
% 4 __..‘---""" 8 e E ’ - A 5 ra f:
& P 4z 5 . -
% o 1+ r4 =
o 2 Nl L2 & % 2 P s 5 £
0 | | | | | | 0 =
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 ¢ o0 1500 2000 500 3000 C
3 RPM Conditions: RPM [
C!:mdmnns: B . B Wg’h Discharge:16. 5kgf/em * Suction:2. Skgf/cm * H\i'h
Discharge: 18. 5 kyficm Suction: 2. 5 kaficm Power i) Superheat:19. 4°C Subcooling:2.8°C | Power (KW)
Superheat: 19. 4 *°C Subcooling: 2. 8°C —— L ‘

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {3 B.i5 % [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ 3



PA E R M A BODY OF SF-10 R134a|R404a| R12 | R22

Body Munber

Model cclr
SF10A-17 | 180cc
SF10A-15 | 165cc

Drawing

UNCONTROLLED
DOCUMENT

Body Munber Drawing
Model cclr - _ | _ I
SF10B-17 | 180cc e o — —ﬁé— e e
(i . X SN~ L
Y > o o
h | . /};@ll { |

SF10B-15 | 165¢cc !J i

UNCONTROLLED
DOCUMENT

Body Munber

Drawing

Model cclr
SF10C-17 [ 180cc N
SF10C-15 | 165cc b T
| I
UNCONTROLLED : ! H
DOCUMENT — 7 (==
e-ae:xs/(il
78 .

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 & 1% & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ 3}



=

R134a | R404a| R12 | R22 BODY OF SF.10 PA E R M A
° ° SF-104 &1 %

COMPRESSOR

Body Munber

Drawing
Model cclr ra JO\\-. DHik |
SF10D-17 | 180cc —— ([ A: j '
N -1\ ) = =
SF10D-15 | 165cc ﬂ[cfl ﬁ - éj;—ﬂ{%@,
— Q@ \ /) T
T 7 V‘i::%\—ﬁ
| N/ == .
o AT
—H—t Tt 8
! ALY
UNCONTROLLED | 3 ; I ———aNI
DOCUMENT ! | &)/ | \/;@
I i N I
i == ! | 3 EI;'_:;UTn:;E I__g
Body Munber

Drawing

/e
Model cclr St ‘ _
SF10E-17 | 180cc Lﬁ—l_@ﬂ |
SF10E-15 | 165cc e
B - @
8 / . S~ P >
Ly W T
=07 W
i. =\: E\ =- |I|H } i |
W T N
\\\ /, | \‘ ."H'-"fjf'-.\"'
UNCONTROLLED (= == \11 A N
DOCUMENT B B =¥ T
1028 7 on
83 :

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

. B EAE B FWWW.PAERMA.COMK 3




PA E R M A CLUTCH OF SE-10 R134a[R404a| R12 | R22

COMPRESSOR SF-1089 % & 8 o o

Clutch No. Clutch-52405 |3 (4" Voltage i A"ARI Clutch No. Clutch-52506 |& PV5 Nl 12V
Used for FSc10D body only Used for FSc10D body only
b ' T — T TR
) ! T T 1o Ul 7
N EIN ] __: ! i .__: d - T oend L £ 1T L
Clutch No. Clutch-52603 |I; 4"} Voltage i¥A"A8] Clutch No. Clutch-52604 |& PV6 REirzls 12V
Used for FSc10D body only ; Used for FSc10D body only
e T 1 g EN|
i BE T K
| L R PN I I PN I 1 ey e | I Y11 i PN
@1 o R na H 8.3
Clutch No. Clutch-52605 |& 4"} Voltage i ”A"A| Clutch No. Clutch-52606 |& PV6 Azl 12V
Used for FSc10D body only Used for FSc10D body only
I N 1 &)
= a T Tt == T L &) | ki
: 2 o IR i Tmhd ¢ el
Clutch No. Clutch-52702 |4 3"Z88 Voltage ilit7A"ll] Clutch No. Clutch-52704 |5 2788 Voltage B YA"
Used for FSc10D body only Used for FSc10D body only
o r = i [ ) — -
p ! u . ¢ 1 Wil = L1
L. 733 1.8 7
Clutch No. Clutch-52705 |3 34788 Voltage lil7A"A8] Clutch No. Clutch-52801 P PV8 Eirls 12V
Used for FSc10D body only Used for FSc10D body only
T il Tl bl R Wi i | e il .
O 1] {1 L . Il = :_;:. [ J
4 7.3 .75 7
Clutch No. Clutch-52802 |; 40 Voltage Jili¥A"Al] Clutch No. Clutch-52801 P PV8 Eirls 12V
Used for FSc10D body only Used for FSc10D body only
¢+ B0 L lw | || gl bt L
65,15 1 65.05 B

Pag. 54

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 & 1% & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ 3}




REFRIGERANT

R134a | R404a| R12 R22

7H & 5H SERIES PAE RMA

[ ) ) 7THRISHZR 5 m

67 MAX 129.540.6

112400

©132:0.3

@118 REF
— @118 REF
&)

—
S /ST B
14.35 — pﬁ] 340, Igl

REF
TMAX 1
/
Compressor Specifications
- DISPLACEMENT PER REVOLUTION 138 ce /vev. (8.4 cu. i, /rev.)
// NUMBER OF CYLINDERS 5
] MAXIMUM ALLOWABLER P M T000 r p.m
.| MAXIMUN ALLOWABLE CONTINUOUS RPM. | 6000 r.p.m
REFRIGERANT R134a
OlL (SP-20) 210¢cei7.10fl.oz)
5 Model 7Hc15 7Hc13 7Hc10
4 HEE Displacement 165cc/r 135¢cc/r 99cc/r
YSELE Number of Cylinder 10 10 10
Rk 5 < 5:3%E DownShift Speed 6000 r/min 6000 r/min 6000 r/min
Compressor Ll Gl e R404a R404a R404a
JE8 M Lubrication Oil POE 32PG or 68PG POE 32PG or 68PG POE 32PG or 68PG
BE¥: 58 Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise| Clockwise / Anticlockwise| Clockwise / Anticlockwise
EE Weight 4.6 KG 4.6 KG 4.1 KG
BMEHBE Voltage 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V 12V/ 24V
BT H5E Breakaway 50 N.m 49 N.m 49 N.m
SHFEIIE Power Consumption 43 45 45
EE Weight 2.3 2.3 2.2

1293407 {

f———67MAX 112401

675 REF

0123203 0105 REF
onmos | #5 Model 5H14
S E8 Displacement 138cc/r
=) JRELER Number of Cylinder 10
| JA5E4 27N 5 & 55 DownShift Speed 6000 r/min
| Compressor Ll MGl El] R4043
10 war EBH Lubrication Ol POE 32PG or 68PG
- i fig#c %5 Rotation Clockwise / Anticlockwise
. E8 Weight 46KG
Compressor Specifications
DISPLACEMENT PER REVOLUTION 549 oo vew (9.5 co i T1ev | HEBE Voltage 12V/ 24V
:&mﬁt:zﬁ:f‘?mv - ;Qnonli.hl [iES R4 Breakaway 50 N.m
;Ar:';%;A:;LDwAELECmmwm”M R‘uin == SEHFEIIE Power Consumption 43
(\i[;l(g?ilT-m ?.1;[.15.’1‘:;) 52 We|ght 23

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {3 B.i5 % [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ 3



PAERMA CYLINDER HEAD OF 7H SERIES [S1o02 R40dal R12 | R22

COMPRESSOR THERFI UL . o

WSO E PORT DIRECTION
0 0| [Li U_||UPPER SIDE U | [EEs D_|[DIRECT D
W\ F_|[FLARENUT F | 5 R_|[REAR SIDE R | [HHR E_||[EAR-PLATE E
FEBR P_||PRESS PLATE P
T L |[CONNECTORLESS |L

Number | H7-0231(SG) [Number | H7-0210(CB) [Number | H7-0215(MG) [Number | H7-0241(SH) |[Number | H7-0248(JD)
UP WO/S.P. BOLTS M10 1.25 UoO W/S.P. RO W/S.P. RP WO/S.P. BOLTS M10 1.5 UO W/S.P.

Number | H7-0220(JD) |[Number | H7-0212(CB) [Number | H7-0245 |[Number | H7-0218 [Number [ H7-0224(UK)
UO WO/S.P. UO WO/S.P. N/A A1 RO WO/S.P. UP WO/S.P. BOLTS M10 1.25

Number | H7-0206(QD) [Number | H7-0209 [Number | H7-0219 [Number | H7-0217 |Number | H7-0213(MD)
RP W/S.P. BOLTS M10 1.25 UO W.S.P. RO WO/S.P. 2BOLTS M6 RP W/S.P. BOLTS M10 1.5 RO WO/S.P.

Number | H7-0214(QU) [Number | H7-0211(CD) [Number | H7-0238 [Number | H7-0236(QN) [Number [ H7-0242(MB)
UP W/S.P. W/PRESS. BOLTS M10 1.25 UO WO/S.P. RO WO/S.P. W/PRESS UP WO/S.P. BOLTS M10 1.25 RO WO/S.P.

Number | H7-0227(SK) [Number | H7-0232 [Number | H7-0249(JD) [Number [ H7-0239(MH) [Number [ H7-0233(JD)
RP WO/S.P. BOLTS M10 1.25 RO WO/S.P. UO W/S.P. W/PRESS RO WO/S.P. UO WO/S.P. W/PRESS

Pag. 56 ... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % % { H.i#% & i WWW.PAERMA.COMI 3



REFRIGERANT

R134a|R404a| R12 | R22 CLUTCH OF 7H SERIES PA E R M A
. . THRFIH & 7 COMPRESSOR
0 SE5 U
Number Clutch-7109 |Number Clutch-7107 [Number Clutch-7811 [Number Clutch-7222 |Number Clutch-7602
A1110mm 12V

A1 115mm 12V

PV8 112mm 12V

A2 115mm 12V

PV6 100mm 12V

Number | Clutch-7603 [Number | Number | Number | Number |
PV6 112mm 12V
Number Clutch-7502 |Number Clutch-7501 [Number [Clutch-7227/7230 Number Clutch-7221 |Number Clutch-7642
PV5 134mm 12V PV5 119mm 12V IA2 132mm 24V/(7227) 12V(7230 A2 125mm 12V PV6 119mm 12V
[ ol
Number | Clutch-7402 [Number | Clutch-7225 [Number | Clutch-7604 [Number [Clutch-7806/7807Number | Clutch-7403
PV4 119mm 12V A2 125mm 24V PV6 119mm 12V PV8 119mm 12V(7806)24V(7807) PV4 140mm 12V

#119

Number | Clutch-7601 [Number

| Clutch-7607

Number | Clutch-7609

Number | Clutch-7426

Number

| Clutch-7231

PV6 119mm 12V

PV6 134mm 12V

PV6 143mm 12V

PV4 134mm 12V

A2 132mm 12V

U

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

.. HE 25 B S WWW.PAERMA.COMK

o

)



PA E R M A CLUTCH OF 7H SERIES el dncall sz Le

comprRESSOR INREEREL . .

7H13 E438% / 7TH15 CLUTCHES

Clutch-7421 |Number Clutch-7116 |Number Clutch-7117
A1 136mm 12V A2 135.6mm 24V

Number [Clutch-7804/7809 Number Clutch-7114 |Number
PV8 119mm 12V(7804)24V(7809) B1 140mm 24V PV4 112mm 12V

EL kT -

[+ "w‘.?
i |

Number | Clutch-7251 [Number
A2 152.4mm 12V 01 135.6mm 12V

136

__¢l12

| Clutch-7115 [Number | Clutch-7243 [Number | Clutch-7134 [Number | Clutch-7244
A2 144mm 12V A1 134mm 12V A2 130mm 12V

____q_/

#144

41524 |
- — )‘;
1
1
#1356

i

| Clutch-7119 [Number [ Clutch-7610 [Number | Clutch-7637 [Number | Clutch-7121 [Number |
PV6 119mm 12V PV6 120mm 12V 01 142.7mm 12V

Number
01 135mm 12V

9142.7

Pag. 58 ... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM T 2 (5 B % WWW.PAERMA.COM 3



PAERMA

CYLINDER HEAD OF 5H SERIES 1242 [R404a| R12 | R22

COMPRESSOR SHA 54T 5 . o

BEORE PORT DIRECTION
074 g O ||O-RING o] ok U ||UPPER SIDE Y] B D |[DIRECT D
W\ ] F |[FLARE NUT F ERY R |[REAR SIDE R HH E |[EAR-PLATE E
JEMR R P [[PRESS PLATE P

TohET L [[CONNECTORLESS [L

Number | H7-0102(FN) [Number | H7-0104(FG) [Number | H7-0131(E)

Number | H7-0106(M) |[Number | H7-0124(B)
UO WOJ/S.P. UO WIJS.P.

UF WO/S.P. RO WO/S.P. UF W/S.P.

Number | H7-0108 [Number | H7-0125 [Number | H7-0134

Number | H7-0111(Q) [Number | H7-0121(K)
UO WOJ/S.P. UO WIJS.P.

RO WO/S.P. RP W/S.P BOLTS 3/8 24UNF-2A RO WO/S.P.

Number | H7-0110(FN) [Number | H7-0136 [Number | H7-0107 [Number | H7-0105 [Number | H7-0126(FN)
UO WO/S.P. RP WO/S.P. BOLTS M10 1.25 RO WO/S.P. UO WI/S.P. UO WI/S.P.

Number | H7-0101(N) [Number [ H7-0119(RD)
UO WIJS.P. UP WO/S.P. BOLTS M10 1.25

... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM

.. {5 A% B HWWW.PAERMA.COMI i Pag. 59



PA E R M A CLUTCH OF 5H SERIES el dncall sz Le

compressor R . -

Number [Clutch-7204/720§ Number Clutch-7802 |Number Clutch-7103 |Number Clutch-7902 |Number Clutch-7701
A2 132mm 12V(7204)24V(7206) PV8 119mm 12V B1 146mm 24V PV10 125mm 12V PV7 119mm 12V

{

LV

#132
#125

446 )

Number _[Clutch-72017213Number | Clutch-7102 [Number | Clutch-7254 [Number | Clutch-7135 [Number _[Clutch-7104/7108
ATM1 130mm 12V(7201) 24V(7212) A1 132mm 24V A2 132mm 24V B1 136mm 12V C1 158mm 12V(7104)24V(7108

#4130

Number | Clutch-7105 |[Number | Clutch-7401 [Number | Clutch-7106 [Number | Clutch-7216 [Number |
A1 132mm 12V PV4 123mm 12V A1 126mm 12V A2 152.4mm 12V

Pag. 60 ... More information please visit WWW.PAERMA.COM ... % £ {5 B i & [iWWW.PAERMA.COMJ¥ i}



Quality Certificate \iEiE+

TN N NPT T N
35 % 7= @k SE i B

EENMAE: 07105PI0006RM
o AE AR
FRMERE AR ]
WM N Fe LA e 318103
i &‘
UEY F Ry
THMERE I HATRCS
O T o WA R LOLE N i 313155

TR FRE
REIHAERLS
il STE PLTRE TR T

AEEG
C-134a b
(R S-S N VAN EY
PR EL
QT 002000

R SARK BRI Vi REOED
LAEM M F2fnE

WML 2000820 M8
AR A B S A L

' 27

ARSI CARTI P

WEREAN

g LEASEE CRE RSN A TR (HFC-1Ma ) MERA2) S8

PV V. V. V..©

F V- T VN

TS 16949

thISIAE

1ISO9001

GAINSHINE ASSESSMEN

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFIC

This ks to certify that

The bty imasagemens syt of
Ao Pacruss Heavy fuiuster Rufrigeruting Co. Lk

Lo m G Villp, Masmphars P, Vi sarict, Nimpbet. By
Proinie, Chisss (1151940

ity v o AT M) I - SO J000 st

Thia corifieate i+ alll it e 10Bss g proshactt s ey e
Plevig, P mod Sesvice uf Akt Mokl Als Comdithon s Compressets
The sorpe af the arva

G Vi, Nomgubans Toms, Niwzhots Db, Nimgho, Zhocflamy: Provive

Comtificate meenbir, L ISQIISRUNE

S

Inseasince date 207 20008

e E &

Enpiration das. 122068

-

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

The Quality Management System

i
NINGBO PAERMA HEAVY INDUSTRY
REFRIGERATION CO., LTD
Gujia Village, Jiangshan Town,

Yinehow District, Ningbo City,

ZLhejiang Province 315195, P.R. China
has been assessed as conforming to the
requirements of

ISO/TS 16949:2002
and
having been audited in accordance with the
“Rules for the registration scheme for ISOVTS 16949:2002 - Second Edition™

for the following scope
Design and Mi

- e of A bile Air Condition Comp
(e Appendic i Cernifioae for Detaity)

d{fk«:«—]ur— =

PAERMA

GAINSHINE ASSESSMENT

ORMITY OF
M CERTIFICATION

This Is to certify that

sl managemens sy of

Nimghe 1% Heavy buiwstey. i, L0,
lmnd i HMamguan €hasyung dudwacry, Ninzhow Disirict, Ningho, Zhefiang (115185
Ve siope ol em issmmcst msagomen v e

Do i
Farrchating Managemens denvin

of s Atabide A '  wmd

Th scpe of the aies
I i Arew of the Covparavion, Nangihan Chasyang Dadwsry, Vinzhos Dk,
iz, Zhefiang.

Crntificats b LAGSHIT0O24RIN

Tosnance date 202 T008

1ISO14001

KN

VERIFICATION
of Conformity

At the EMC EMIIMEES A last smasded by

EEC Dirsctive SLMAEEC

e RISIMOTLSIEE

. RARHTEIN

un.
EHADTARD LA A YRR MGG 381188 CoA

o
EHADTAIG LA EMAN YIGTHOL NN 11118 E3ii
e

THCEL LT

041 000 ENGI000-4-TI000 AN 3004
Dacarstr 1, 7007

[ — i Las

i Pt D



‘ PAERMA

ZHEE

DISTRIBUTOR

NINGBO PAERMA HEAVY INDUSTRY REFRIGERATING CO.,LTD
ADD:GUJIA CHAOYANG JIANGSHAN YINZHOU NINGBO,CHINA
POST CODE : 315195

TEL : 0086-(0)574-8846 4935

FAX : 0086-(0)574-8809 9897

E-mail : host@paerma.com

HTTP : //www.paerma.com

TR
Mok -
HRYm
EBiE :
(=
: host@paerma.com

ML

HR#E

RBETHLERAE

T ETIRMERM X Z LEFAE
315195

0574-88464935
0574-88099897

www.paerma.com



	(1)08-09样本1(1-6).pdf
	(2)08-09样本2(7-9).pdf
	(3)08-09样本3(10-13).pdf
	(4)08-09样本4(14-18).pdf
	(5)08-09样本5(19-27).pdf
	(6)08-09样本6(28-37).pdf
	(7)08-08样本7(38-46).pdf
	(8)08-09样本8(47-54).pdf
	(9)08-09样本9(55-封底).pdf



